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GLOBAL STRATEGY GROUP

To: Interested Parties

From: Global Strategy Group

Date: October 5, 2022

Re: Francis Conole is neck-in-neck with Brandon Williams in the race for NY-22

METHODOLOGY

Global Strategy Group conducted a survey among 400 likely general election voters in New York’s 22nd Congressional District between September 15 -19, 2022. The survey had a
margin of error of +/- 4.9% among voters. Care was taken to ensure geographic and demographic divisions of the population of voters are properly represented.
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TOTAL

Ql. GENERIC VOTE
Democrat

Lean Democrat
Republican

Lean Republican
(Undecided/Refused)

DEMOCRAT (NET)
REPUBLICAN (NET)

TOT

37%
4%
38%
4%
17%

41%
43%

37967 Conole GE Tracker #1

Ql. Generic Vote.

September 2022

GENDER AGE GENDER & AGE EDUCATION GENDER & EDUCATION SPLIT ETHNICITY
18- 45- * kX NET* * *kkKMEN***  *k**k[JOM* ** NON COLL *kkMEN**  ** kXOM* * *%kkP/B¥xk  k*xC/D**
MEN WOM 44 64 65+ <55 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ COLL GRAD NON COLL NON COLL A B C D WHT POC
191 209 128 142 129 187 213 90 101 97 112 235 162 108 81 126 81 200 200 200 200 359 41
30% 43% 41% 34% 35% 41% 33% 30% 30% 51% 35% 31% 45% 24% 39% 37% 52% 37% 37% 36% 38% 36% 40%
5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 8% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4%
41% 36% 33% 43% 38% 34% 42% 45% 38% 24% 46% 43% 31% 47% 32% 39% 30% 40% 37% 40% 36% 39% 32%
7% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
17% 16% 18% 17% 16% 17% 16% 14% 20% 20% 13% 19% 13% 19% 14% 19% 12% 15% 18% 19% 15% 16% 20%
35% 46% 43% 38% 41% 44% 38% 32% 38% 55% 38% 34% 51% 27% 47% 41% 55% 41% 40% 38% 44% 40%  44%
48% 38% 39% 45% 43% 39% 46% 54% 42% 25% 49% 47% 36% 53% 39% 41% 33% 43% 42% 44% 42% 43% 36%
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Ql. Generic Vote.

WHITE REGION DENSITY

*GENDER* ***AGE** **EDUC** **x*kkk*k***k** IDEOLOGY** %k kk kkkkk % MADISON/OSWEGO/ ONEIDA % %% % *ONONDAGA* * * %%
TOTAL TOT MEN WOM <55 55+ NON COLL VLIB SLIB LIB MOD CON NON LIB REST OF ONEIDA ROME/UTICA SYRACUSE REST TOT RUR SUB URB

TOTAL 400 359 170 189 160 199 207 148 27 66 93 110 134 244 112 34 50 203 254 141 199 59

Ql. GENERIC VOTE

Democrat 37% 36% 28% 43% 41% 33% 30% 45% 91% 64% 72% 46% 6% 24% 28% 34% 49% 39% 41% 34% 35% 48%
Lean Democrat 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% - 8% 6% 7% 1% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 7%
Republican 38% 39% 43% 36% 34% 43% 44% 31% 1% 11% 8% 27% 71% 51% 51% 43% 29% 33% 32% 46% 35% 31%
Lean Republican 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% - 1% 8% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1% 6% 5% 4% 6% -
(Undecided/Refused) 17% 16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 18% 13% 6% 16% 13% 12% 19% 15% 13% 16% 17% 19% 18% 14% 19% 14%
DEMOCRAT (NET) 41% 40% 34% 47% 44% 38% 33% 52% 91% 73% 78% 54% 7% 28% 33% 37% 53% 43% 45% 36% 40% 55%

REPUBLICAN (NET) 43% 43% 49% 38% 39% 47% 49% 35% 3% 11% 9% 35% 74% 56% 55% 47% 30% 38% 37% 50% 41% 31%
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TOTAL

Q1. GENERIC VOTE
Democrat

Lean Democrat
Republican

Lean Republican
(Undecided/Refused)

DEMOCRAT (NET)
REPUBLICAN (NET)

TOT

37%
4%
38%
4%
17%

41%
43%

37967 Conole GE Tracker #1

Ql. Generic Vote.
PARTY REG PARTY REG & GENDER PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY

IND **k*DEM** ***IND** **xxGOP** **k*DEM** ***IND** **x*xGOP**
DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON
140 121 139 55 85 61 60 74 65 59 74 69 44 48 77
67% 29% 13% 61% 71% 27% 30% 9% 17% 78% 60% 45% 4% 30% 4%
7% 5% 1% 11% 4% 5% 5% 2% - 9% 6% 8% - 2% *
13% 37% 64% 15% 11% 38% 37% 63% 66% 5% 20% 25% 63% 44% 79%
1% 5% 8% 1% 1% 9% 1% 9% 5% - * 4% 7% 12% 4%
12% 25% 14% 12% 12% 21% 28% 17% 11% 8% 13% 19% 25% 13% 13%
74% 33% 14% 72% 76% 32% 34% 11% 17% 87% 67% 53% 4% 32% 4%
14%  42% 72% 16% 12% 46% 38% 72% 71% 5% 21% 29% 70% 56% 82%

September 2022
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TOTAL

Ql. GENERIC VOTE
Democrat

Lean Democrat
Republican

Lean Republican
(Undecided/Refused)

DEMOCRAT (NET)
REPUBLICAN (NET)

TOT

37%
4%
38%
4%
17%

41%
43%

37967 Conole GE Tracker #1

Ql. Generic Vote.

PARTY ID PARTY ID & GENDER PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY IDEOLOGY
IND ***kDEM** ***IND** **x*xGOP** ***DEM** ***IND** ***GOP**
DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON LIB MOD CON
155 67 178 62 93 35 32 94 84 74 75 32 23 57 110 101 124 146
83% 10% 6% 79% 86% 11% 10% 5% 6% 90% 76% 17% 7% 15% 1% 72% 47% 6%
7% 7% - 10% 6% 12% 2% - - 5% 10% 15% 1% - - 6% 7% 2%
2% 7% 82% - 3% 10% 4% 80% 84% - 4% 11% 4% 67% 90% 8% 29% 69%
* 8% 6% 1% - 14% 2% 8% 5% - 1% 7% 14% 11% 3% 1% 7% 4%
7% 67% 6% 10% 4% 54% 82% 8% 5% 5% 9% 50% 74% 7% 7% 13% 10% 19%
91% 18% 6% 88% 93% 23% 13% 5% 6% 95% 86% 32% 8% 15% 1% 78% 54% 8%
2% 15% 88% 1% 3% 24% 6% 87% 89% - 5% 19% 18% 78% 92% 9% 36% 73%

September 2022
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Ql. Generic Vote.

CONOLE WILLIAMS GOV VOTE INITIAL VOTE

UN UN UN UN UND/
TOTAL FAM FAM FAV FAV FAM FAM FAV FAV HOCHUL ZELDIN REF CONOLE WILLIAMS UND

TOTAL 400 171 229 101 71 155 245 95 60 178 179 42 172 168 60

Ql. GENERIC VOTE

Democrat 37% 53% 24% 75% 22% 39% 35% 19% 71% 77% 2% 14% 77% 3% 15%
Lean Democrat 4% 4% 4% 6% - 1% 6% - 2% 7% 1% 5% 7% * 6%
Republican 38% 30% 44% 11% 58% 45% 34% 62% 19% 3% 77% 22% 8% 77% 16%
Lean Republican 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 4% 5% 6% - 1% 8% 2% 1% 9% 2%
(Undecided/Refused) 17% 118 21% 7% 16% 11% 20% 12% 8% 12% 11% 58% 6% 11% 61%
DEMOCRAT (NET) 41% 57% 29% 81% 22% 40% 41% 19% 73% 84% 3% 18% 84% 3% 21%

REPUBLICAN (NET) 43% 33% 50% 12% 62% 49% 38% 69% 19% 4% 85% 24% 9% 85% 18%
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(Series) Favorability (B1Q2,B1Q3).

GENDER AGE GENDER & AGE EDUCATION GENDER & EDUCATION SPLIT ETHNICITY

18- 45- * kX NET* * *kkKMEN***  *k**k[JOM* ** NON COLL *kkMEN**  ** kXOM* * *%kkP/B¥xk  k*xC/D**
TOT MEN WOM 44 64 65+ <55 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ COLL GRAD NON COLL NON COLL A B C D WHT POC

TOTAL 400 191 209 128 142 129 187 213 90 101 97 112 235 162 108 81 126 81 200 200 200 200 359 41

B1Q2. FRANCIS CONOLE

Very favorable 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 12% 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 13% 9% 12% 9% 9% 9% 14% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 6%
Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 18% 15% 15% 8% 20% 21% 11% 118 21% 8% 22% 14% 19% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 5% 6% 9% 9% 6% 4%  12% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 6% 7% 12%
Very unfavorable 10% 14% 6% 12%  12% 5% 13% 7% 18% 10% 8% 4% 9% 12% 14%  14% 4% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9%
(Heard of, but can't rate) 11% 11% 11% 6% 12% 15% 8% 13% 8% 13% 8% 13% 9% 14% 9% 13% 9% 14% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 9%
Haven't heard of 34% 32% 36% 42% 30% 31% 38% 31% 35% 30% 41% 32% 38% 28% 33% 29% 42% 26% 30% 39% 36% 33% 34% 39%
(Don't know/Refused) 12% 12%  12% 10% 12% 14% 11% 13% 14%  11% 8% 15% 15% 7% 18% 5% 13% 9% 13% 11% 10% 14% 12%  10%
FAVORABLE (NET) 25% 23% 27% 24% 23% 29% 23% 27% 16% 29% 30% 24% 21%  32% 17% 31% 23% 33% 27% 23% 25% 25% 26% 19%
UNFAVORABLE (NET) 18% 22% 14% 19% 23% 11% 19% 16% 27% 17% 12% 15% 17% 19% 23% 21% 12% 18% 18% 17% 19% 16% 17%  22%
FAMILIAR (NET) 43% 45% 41% 42% 46% 40% 43% 43% 43% 46% 43% 40% 37% 52% 40% 52% 35% 51% 45% 40% 44% 41% 43% 41%

B1Q3. BRANDON WILLIAMS

Very favorable 12% 17% 8% 10% 12% 15% 10% 14% 16% 19% 6% 9% 13% 10% 18% 16% 9% 5% 13%  11% 12% 12% 12%  10%
Somewhat favorable 12% 10% 13% 10% 12% 13% 9% 14% 10% 10% 9% 16% 12%  11% 12% 8% 12% 14% 14% 10% 12% 11% 12% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 9%
Very unfavorable 10% 7% 12% 12% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 4% 10% 14% 9% 11% 6% 8% 11% 14% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10%
(Heard of, but can't rate) 12% 13% 10% 8% 10% 16% 7% 15% 8% 18% 6% 13% 8% 17% 11% 15% 5% 18% 8% 15% 9% 14% 12% 9%
Haven't heard of 41% 35% 45% 47% 42% 32% 50% 33% 44% 27% 55% 37% 42% 38% 34% 36% 48% 40% 40% 41% 44% 37% 41% 40%
(Don't know/Refused) 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 14% 9% 5% 10% 8% 12% 10% 8% 5% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 14%
FAVORABLE (NET) 24% 27% 20% 20% 23% 28% 20% 27% 25% 29% 14%  26% 26% 21% 31% 23% 21% 19% 27% 20% 24% 24% 24% 18%
UNFAVORABLE (NET) 15% 13% 17% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14%  12% 15% 19% 14% 16% 12% 15% 17% 18% 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 19%

FAMILIAR (NET) 39% 40% 37% 35% 38% 43% 34% 43% 39% 41% 29% 44% 40% 37% 42% 38% 38% 36% 42% 35% 37% 40% 39% 37%
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(Series) Favorability (B1Q2,B1Q3).

WHITE REGION DENSITY

*GENDER* ***AGE** **EDUC** **x*kkk*k***k** IDEOLOGY** %k kk kkkkk % MADISON/OSWEGO/ ONEIDA % %% % *ONONDAGA* * * %%
TOTAL TOT MEN WOM <55 55+ NON COLL VLIB SLIB LIB MOD CON NON LIB REST OF ONEIDA ROME/UTICA SYRACUSE REST TOT RUR SUB URB

TOTAL 400 359 170 189 160 199 207 148 27 66 93 110 134 244 112 34 50 203 254 141 199 59

B1Q2. FRANCIS CONOLE

Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 13% 39% 19% 25% 12% 2% 6% 7% 12% 8% 12% 11% 108 10% 12%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 12% 20% 17% 26% 23% 18% 10% 13% 9% 14% 17% 18% 18% 14% 16% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 4% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 20% 7% 9% 7% 6% 17%
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 14% 6% 14% 6% 9% 11% 8% 3% 4% 14% 11% 13% 13% 1% 4% 11% 9% 9% 12% 5%
(Heard of, but can't rate) 11% 11% 10% 12% 8% 14% 10% 13% 5% 8% 7% 8% 15% 12% 9% 19% 14% 10% 10% 12¢% 11% 9%
Haven't heard of 34% 34% 33% 34% 38% 31% 37% 28% 24% 30% 28% 30% 38% 34% 45% 29% 28% 31% 30% 34% 34% 36%
(Don't know/Refused) 12% 12¢  12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 7% 3% 5% 4% 11% 17% 14% 11% 17% 9% 12% 12% 14%  12% 7%
FAVORABLE (NET) 25% 26% 23% 28% 23% 28% 22% 33% 56% 45% 48% 30% 11% 20% 16% 26% 25% 30% 29% 24% 26% 25%
UNFAVORABLE (NET) 18% 17% 21% 14% 19% 16% 16% 19% 12% 13% 13% 21% 19% 20% 18% 10% 24% 17% 19% 16% 17% 22%
FAMILIAR (NET) 43% 43% 45% 42% 43% 43% 38% 52% 68% 58% 61% 51% 30% 40% 34% 36% 49% 47% 48% 40% 44% 47%

B1Q3. BRANDON WILLIAMS

Very favorable 12% 12%  18% 8% 11% 14% 14% 10% 11% 4% 6% 6% 22% 14% 10% 15% 6% 15% 13% 9% 16% 7%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 15% 13% 11% 5% 10% 8% 14% 14% 14% 9% 6% 13% 13% 13% 11% 10% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 9% 7% 7% 2% 4% 2% 13% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 6% 13% 10% 10% 8% 12% 34% 13% 19% 12% 3% 7% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11% 8%
(Heard of, but can't rate) 12% 12 13% 11% 7% 16% 8% 16% 4% 12% 10% 9% 14% 11% 17% 9% 12% 9% 10% 17% 9% 9%
Haven't heard of 41% 41% 37% 44% 51% 32% 42% 39% 33% 42% 39% 46% 36% 41% 42% 41% 42% 39% 40% 38% 42% 41%
(Don't know/Refused) 9% 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 8% 11% 9% 12% 8% 9% 13% 6% 12%
FAVORABLE (NET) 24% 24% 28% 21% 19% 28% 27% 21% 16% 14% 15% 20% 36% 29% 19% 21% 19% 28% 26% 20% 26% 24%
UNFAVORABLE (NET) 15% 15% 12% 17% 13% 16% 14% 16% 38% 22% 26% 19% 5% 11% 12% 20% 15% 16% 16% 13% 17% 14%

FAMILIAR (NET) 39% 39% 40% 38% 32% 44% 41% 37% 54% 36% 41% 38% 40% 40% 31% 41% 34% 44% 42% 33% 43% 38%
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TOTAL

B1Q2. FRANCIS CONOLE

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

(Heard of, but can't rate)
Haven't heard of

(Don't know/Refused)

FAVORABLE (NET)
UNFAVORABLE (NET)
FAMILIAR (NET)

B1Q3. BRANDON WILLIAMS
Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

(Heard of, but can't rate)
Haven't heard of

(Don't know/Refused)

FAVORABLE (NET)
UNFAVORABLE (NET)
FAMILIAR (NET)

TOT

10%
15%

8%
10%
11%
34%
12%

25%
18%
43%

12%
12%

5%
10%
12%
41%

9%

24%
15%
39%

37967 Conole GE Tracker #1

(Series) Favorability (B1Q2,B1Q3).

PARTY REG PARTY REG & GENDER PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY

IND ***xDEM** ***IND** **x*GOP** ***xDEM** ***IND** **x*GOP**

DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON
140 121 139 55 85 61 60 74 65 59 74 69 44 48 77
20% 5% 5% 18% 21% 7% 3% 4% 6% 25% 17% 9% 1% 10% 2%
22% 15% 8% 28% 19% 9% 21% 8% 7% 24% 23% 20% 9% 9% 8%
6% 10% 8% 7% 6% 9% 12% 8% 8% 10% 4% 9% 11% 13% 5%
7% 9% 13% 10% 5% 13% 5% 18% 8% 3% 10% 7% 14% 20% 11%
10%  14% 9% 14% 8% 11% 18% 8% 9% 11% 9% 8% 23% 7% 9%
25% 39% 40% 14% 32% 42% 36% 38% 42% 23% 22% 42% 35% 29% 41%
9% 7% 19% 9% 9% 9% 5% 17% 22% 3% 15% 4% 8% 13% 23%
42%  20% 12% 46% 40% 16% 25% 12% 13% 50% 40% 29% 10% 19% 11%
13% 19% 21% 17% 11% 22% 17% 25% 15% 14% 14% 17% 25% 33% 17%
55% 40% 33% 63% 51% 38% 41% 37% 28% 63% 53% 46% 34% 51% 28%
4% 11%  21% 6% 4% 11% 10% 30% 11% 3% 5% 7% 17% 15% 27%
12% 6% 16% 14% 10% 3% 9% 13% 20% 13% 12% 6% 7% 19% 16%
9% 2% 4% 13% 7% 2% 3% 4% 5% 11% 9% 4% - 4% 4%
17% 10% 3% 12%  20% 9% 10% 1% 4% 18% 17% 14% 5% 6% 1%
11 12% 12% 18% 6% 14% 10% 9% 15% 14% 9% 7% 17% 5% 14%
35% 54% 34% 22% 44% 52% 56% 32% 37% 31% 34% 57% 50% 41% 28%
12% 5% 10% 16% 9% 8% 2% 11% 9% 10% 14% 6% 4% 10% 10%
16% 17% 37% 20% 14% 15% 19% 43% 30% 15% 17% 13% 24% 34% 43%
26% 12% 7% 25% 26% 11% 13% 5% 9% 29% 26% 17% 5% 10% 5%
42%  29% 44% 45% 40% 26% 32% 48% 39% 44% 43% 30% 29% 44% 48%

September 2022
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TOTAL

B1Q2. FRANCIS CONOLE

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

(Heard of, but can't rate)
Haven't heard of

(Don't know/Refused)

FAVORABLE (NET)
UNFAVORABLE (NET)
FAMILIAR (NET)

B1Q3. BRANDON WILLIAMS
Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

(Heard of, but can't rate)
Haven't heard of

(Don't know/Refused)

FAVORABLE (NET)
UNFAVORABLE (NET)
FAMILIAR (NET)

TOT

10%
15%

8%
10%
11%
34%
12%

25%
18%
43%

12%
12%

5%
10%
12%
41%

9%

24%
15%
39%

37967 Conole GE Tracker #1

(Series) Favorability (B1Q2,B1Q3).

PARTY ID PARTY ID & GENDER PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY IDEOLOGY
IND ***DEM** ***IND** ***GOP** ***DEM** ***IND** ***xGOP**
DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON LIB MOD CON
155 67 178 62 93 35 32 94 84 74 75 32 23 57 110 101 124 146
23% 4% 1% 24% 23% 3% 4% 1% 1% 29% 19% 5% 4% 3% 1% 23% 12% 1%
24%  12% 9% 25% 23% 14% 11% 7% 10% 25% 24% 22% 6% 10% 9% 24% 17% 10%
3% 13% 10% 7% * 12% 15% 7% 14% 3% 3% 12% 17% 22% 5% 8% 9% 7%
7% 4% 15% 8% 6% 3% 6% 22% 6% 3% 11% 4% 8% 19% 13% 4% 14% 12%
10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 9% 10% 12% 4% 15% 9% 7% 14%
27% 46% 36% 21% 32% 40% 52% 37% 35% 27% 23% 43% 43% 28% 39% 27% 31% 37%
6% 9% 18% 7% 6% 15% 2% 14% 22% 3% 10% 5% 11% 14% 19% 4% 11% 18%
47% 16% 10% 49% 45% 17% 15% 8% 11% 54% 44% 26% 10% 13% 9% 48% 29% 12%
10% 18% 25% 15% 6% 15% 20% 29% 20% 7% 13% 16% 24% 41% 18% 13% 23% 19%
56% 34% 35% 63% 52% 33% 35% 37% 32% 60% 57% 42% 35% 54% 27% 60% 52% 31%
3% 6% 22% 5% 2% 2% 10% 31% 12% 5% 2% 6% 6% 12% 27% 6% 6% 22%
7% 11% 15% 9% 7% 7% 15% 12% 19% 6% 9% 13% 13% 21% 13% 9% 14% 13%
9% 2% 3% 15% 6% 4% - 1% 6% 11% 9% 4% - 3% 2% 8% 6% 3%
17% 9% 3% 11% 22% 15% 2% 2% 5% 18% 19% 13% 9% 8% 1% 18% 13% 4%
12% 14% 10% 16% 9% 23% 4% 7% 14% 13% 11% 9% 21% 4% 12% 12% 8% 13%
43% 47% 36% 33% 49% 37% 58% 36% 37% 40% 41% 45% 35% 43% 34% 39% 44% 35%
8% 11% 10% 12% 5% 11% 11% 12% 7% 7% 10% 10% 17% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10%
11% 17% 37% 14% 9% 10% 25% 43% 31% 11% 11% 19% 19% 33% 40% 14% 21% 35%
27% 11% 6% 26% 28% 19% 2% 2% 11% 28% 27% 17% 9% 11% 4% 26% 19% 7%
38% 28% 44% 39% 37% 29% 27% 45% 42% 40% 39% 36% 27% 44% 44% 40% 40% 41%

September 2022
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(Series) Favorability (B1Q2,B1Q3).

CONOLE WILLIAMS GOV VOTE INITIAL VOTE

UN UN UN UN UND/
TOTAL FAM FAM FAV FAV FAM FAM FAV FAV HOCHUL ZELDIN REF CONOLE WILLIAMS UND

TOTAL 400 171 229 101 71 155 245 95 60 178 179 42 172 168 60

B1Q2. FRANCIS CONOLE

Very favorable 10% 24% - 40% - 17% 6% 6% 34% 20% 2% 3% 22% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 35% - 60% - 23% 10% 15% 35% 25% 7% 5% 29% 6% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 18% - - 45% 14% 4% 15% 13% 4% 10% 16% 3% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 10% 23% - - 55% 14% 7% 22% 3% 6% 14% 8% 6% 14% 11%
(Heard of, but can't rate) 11% - 19% - - 7% 13% 8% 5% 12% 11% 8% 9% 12% 13%
Haven't heard of 34% - 60% - - 12% 48% 18% 3% 28% 40% 40% 27% 38% 46%
(Don't know/Refused) 12% - 21% - - 13% 11% 16% 7% 5% 17% 20% 4% 18% 17%
FAVORABLE (NET) 25% 59% - 100% - 40% 16% 21% 69% 45% 9% 8% 51% 6% 3%
UNFAVORABLE (NET) 18% 41% - - 100% 29% 11% 37% 16% 10% 24% 24% 8% 26% 21%
FAMILIAR (NET) 43% 100% - 100% 100% 68% 27% 58% 85% 55% 33% 32% 59% 33%  24%

B1Q3. BRANDON WILLIAMS

Very favorable 12% 15% 10% 7% 25% 31% - B51% - 6% 20% 5% 5% 21% 6%
Somewhat favorable 12% 17% 7% 13% 24% 30% - 49% - 8% 14% 13% 8% 18% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 11% 1% 15% 5% 14% - - 35% 8% 3% 5% 10% - 7%
Very unfavorable 10% 19% 3% 26% 9% 25% - - 65% 15% 4% 10% 18% 5% *
(Heard of, but can't rate) 12% 6% 16% 7% 5% - 19% - - 12% 11% 14% 12% 12% 8%
Haven't heard of 41% 26% 51% 26% 27% - 66% - - 42% 39%  44% 38% 35% 62%
(Don't know/Refused) 9% 6% 12% 6% 6% - 15% - - 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 13%
FAVORABLE (NET) 24% 32% 17% 20% 49% 61% - 100% - 14% 34% 17% 13% 39% 10%
UNFAVORABLE (NET) 15% 30% 4% 41% 14% 39% - - 100% 23% 7% 14% 28% 5% 7%

FAMILIAR (NET) 39% 62% 21% 61% 63% 100% - 100% 100% 38% 41% 32% 41% 44% 17%
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VGOV. Governor Vote. V1. Initial Vote.

GENDER AGE GENDER & AGE EDUCATION GENDER & EDUCATION SPLIT ETHNICITY

18- 45- * kX NET* * *kkKMEN***  *k**k[JOM* ** NON COLL *kKkMEN**  **XJOM* * *%kk]/B¥k  k*xC/D*
TOT MEN WOM 44 64 65+ <55 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ COLL GRAD NON COLL NON COLL A B C D WHT POC

TOTAL 400 191 209 128 142 129 187 213 90 101 97 112 235 162 108 81 126 81 200 200 200 200 359 41

VGOV. GOVERNOR VOTE

Kathy Hochul 42% 36% 47% 45% 38% 43% 46% 38% 35% 37% 57% 39% 37% 51% 29% 46% 43% 55% 41% 43% 40% 44% 42%  44%
Lean Kathy Hochul 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1%
Lee Zeldin 43% 48% 39% 36% 49% 45% 37% 49% 45% 50% 30% 47% 47% 37% 54% 38% 41% 35% 41% 45% 43% 44% 44%  40%
Lean Lee Zeldin 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
(Undecided/Refused) 11% 11%  10% 14% 9% 9% 11% 10% 14% 9% 9% 11% 13% 8% 12% 10% 13% 6% 13% 8% 12% 10% 10% 13%
HOCHUL (NET) 45% 39% 50% 48% 41% 45% 49% 40% 37% 40% 61% 41% 39% 53% 33% 47% 45% 59% 43% 46% 44% 45% 45% 45%
ZELDIN (NET) 45% 50% 40% 38% 50% 46% 39% 50% 49% 51% 30% 48% 48% 39% 55% 43% 42% 35% 43% 46% 44% 45% 45% 42%

V1. INITIAL VOTE

Francis Conole 40% 34% 45% 44% 35% 41% 42% 38% 32% 35% 50% 41% 39% 42% 29% 41% 47% 44% 40% 39% 39% 40% 38% 56%
Lean Francis Conole 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 6% 2% 4% 1% 9% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Brandon Williams 38% 42% 33% 30% 43% 39% 29% 45% 38% 46% 21% 44% 41% 30% 49% 33% 35% 28% 37% 38% 39% 36% 39% 24%
Lean Brandon Williams 4% 8% 2% 5% 2% 7% 4% 5% 8% 7% 1% 2% 3% 6% 5% 11% 2% 1% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6%
(Undecided/Refused) 15% 14% 16% 19% 15% 11% 21% 10% 19% 9% 22% 11% 15% 15% 15% 12% 15% 18% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 12%
CONOLE (NET) 43% 36% 49% 46% 40% 44% 46% 41% 34% 38% 56% 43% 40% 48% 31% 44% 48% 52% 43% 43% 41% 45% 41% 58%

WILLIAMS (NET) 42% 50% 35% 35% 45% 45% 34% 49% 46% 53% 22% 46% 45% 37% 54% 44% 37% 30% 42% 42%  44%  40% 43%  30%
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VGOV. Governor Vote. V1. Initial Vote.

WHITE REGION DENSITY

*GENDER* ***AGE** **EDUC** **x*kkk*k***k** IDEOLOGY** %k kk kkkkk % MADISON/OSWEGO/ ONEIDA % %% % *ONONDAGA* * * %%
TOTAL TOT MEN WOM <55 55+ NON COLL VLIB SLIB LIB MOD CON NON LIB REST OF ONEIDA ROME/UTICA SYRACUSE REST TOT RUR SUB URB

TOTAL 400 359 170 189 160 199 207 148 27 66 93 110 134 244 112 34 50 203 254 141 199 59

VGOV. GOVERNOR VOTE

Kathy Hochul 42% 42% 35% 48% 47% 38% 36% b51% 86% 70% 74% 50% 14% 31% 30% 39% 52% 47% 48% 35% 44% 52%
Lean Kathy Hochul 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 7% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6%
Lee Zeldin 43% 44% 49% 39% 38% 49% 49% 35% 5% 15% 12% 35% 74% 56% 58% 37% 25% 41% 38% 50% 44% 27%
Lean Lee Zeldin 1% 1% 3% * 2% 1% 1% 2% - - - 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% -
(Undecided/Refused) 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 6% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 18% 15% 9% 10% 12% 8% 15%
HOCHUL (NET) 45% 45% 37% 51% 50% 40% 39% 54% 89% 75% 79% 54% 16% 33% 31% 40% 59% 49% 51% 37% 46% 59%
ZELDIN (NET) 45% 45% 52% 39% 40% 50% 50% 37% 5% 15% 12% 36% 76% 58% 59% 42% 26% 42% 39% 51% 46% 27%

V1. INITIAL VOTE

Francis Conole 40% 38% 32% 43% 39% 37% 37% 40% 86% 65% 71% 43% 13% 27% 32% 42% 48% 41% 43% 37% 38% 52%
Lean Francis Conole 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 7% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Brandon Williams 38% 39% 43% 35% 31% 45% 44% 30% 5% 14% 11% 30% 64% 49% 50% 29% 27% 35% 33% 43% 37% 27%
Lean Brandon Williams 4% 4% 7% 2% 4% 5% 3% 7% - 2% 1% 3% 8% 6% 4% 10% 1% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4%
(Undecided/Refused) 15% 15% 15% 16% 22% 10% 15% 16% 4% 12% 9% 19% 14% 16% 11% 18% 17% 16% 16% 10% 18% 15%
CONOLE (NET) 43% 41% 35% 47% 44% 40% 38% 47% 91% 72% 78% 48% 14% 29% 35% 43% 55% 44% 47% 39% 42% 55%

WILLIAMS (NET) 42% 43% 50% 37% 35% 50% 47% 37% 5% 16% 13% 34% 72% 55% 54% 39% 28% 40% 37% 50% 40% 30%
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VGOV. Governor Vote. V1. Initial Vote.

PARTY REG PARTY REG & GENDER PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY

IND ***DEM** ***xIND** **x*GOD** **k*DEM** ***xIND** **x*GOP**
TOT DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON

TOTAL 400 140 121 139 55 85 61 60 74 65 59 74 69 44 48 77

VGOV. GOVERNOR VOTE

Kathy Hochul 42% 71% 38% 17% 68% 72% 34% 42% 14% 20% 77% 66% 58% 7% 31% 9%
Lean Kathy Hochul 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 4% 5% -
Lee Zeldin 43% 12% 42% 76% 16% 10% 39% 45% 79% 72% 4% 20% 28% 69% 58% 89%
Lean Lee Zeldin 1% - 4% * - - 6% 2% 1% - - - 3% 4% - 1%
(Undecided/Refused) 11% 13% 13% 6% 12% 14% 18% 8% 5% 6% 13% 13% 9% 15% 6% 2%
HOCHUL (NET) 45% 74% 41% 18% 72% 75% 36% 45% 15% 22% 84% 67% 60% 11% 36% 9%
ZELDIN (NET) 45% 12% 46% 76% 16% 10% 46% 47% 80% 72% 4% 20% 31% 73% 58% 90%

V1. INITIAL VOTE

Francis Conole 40% 69% 34% 15% 75% 65% 26% 43% 9% 21% 82% 61% 47% 16% 27% 7%
Lean Francis Conole 3% 6% 4% 1% 5% 6% 3% 4% 1% - 7% 5% 6% - 2% -
Brandon Williams 38% 12% 29% 70% 11% 12% 30% 29% 76% 65% 6% 16% 20% 48% 56% 82%
Lean Brandon Williams 4% *  11% 3% - *  20% 2% 3% 3% - * 8% 17% 4% 4%
(Undecided/Refused) 15% 13% 22% 11% 9% 16% 22% 22% 10% 11% 5% 18% 19% 19% 12% 7%
CONOLE (NET) 43% 75% 38% 16% 79% 72% 29% 47% 11% 21% 89% 65% 53% 16% 28% 7%

WILLIAMS (NET) 42% 12%  40% 74% 11% 12% 49% 31% 79% 68% 6% 16% 28% 65% 59% 86%
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VGOV. Governor Vote. V1. Initial Vote.

PARTY ID PARTY ID & GENDER PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY IDEOLOGY

IND ***DEM** **x*IND** ***xGOD** ***DEM** ***IND** **x*xGOP**
TOT DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON LIB MOD CON

TOTAL 400 155 67 178 62 93 35 32 94 84 74 75 32 23 57 110 101 124 146

VGOV. GOVERNOR VOTE

Kathy Hochul 42% 85% 32% 8% 82% 86% 26% 39% 10% 7% 88% 80% 48% 18% 13% 6% 75% 51% 14%
Lean Kathy Hochul 3% 4% 4% * 5% 4% 2% 7% * - 5% 4% 4% 8% 1% - 4% 3% 1%
Lee Zeldin 43% 5% 26% 84% 5% 5% 28% 23% 83% 84% 3% 8% 17% 46% 72% 89% 12% 34% 75%
Lean Lee Zeldin 1% - 5% 1% - - 8% 2% 2% 1% - - 2% 6% 3% 1% - 2% 2%
(Undecided/Refused) 11% 6% 33% 6% 8% 4% 36% 29% 4% 9% 3% 9% 29% 22% 11% 4% 9% 11% 8%
HOCHUL (NET) 45% 89% 37% 9% 87% 90% 28% 46% 10% 7% 94% 84% 52% 26% 14% 6% 79% 54% 15%
ZELDIN (NET) 45% 5% 30% 85% 5% 5% 36% 24% 85% 85% 3% 8% 19% 52% 75% 90% 12% 35% 77%

V1. INITIAL VOTE

Francis Conole 40% 79% 27% 11% 79% 79% 23% 31% 8% 14% 87% 70% 42% 18% 13% 9% 73% 44% 15%
Lean Francis Conole 3% 6% 1% 2% 5% 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 9% 4% 3% - 4% 1% 7% 4% 1%
Brandon Williams 38% 3% 20% 74% 3% 4% 22% 18% 76% 72% 2% 6% 12% 38% 67% 77% 11% 30% 63%
Lean Brandon Williams 4% 2% 10% 5% 4% - 17% 1% 6% 4% - 3% 10% 14% 5% 6% 1% 5% 7%
(Undecided/Refused) 15% 10% 42% 9% 8% 11% 37% 49% 9% 9% 3% 18% 33% 30% 12% 8% 9% 17% 13%
CONOLE (NET) 43% 85% 28% 12% 85% 85% 24% 32% 9% 16% 96% 73% 45% 18% 16% 9% 80% 49% 16%

WILLIAMS (NET) 42% 5% 30% 79% 7% 4% 39% 19% 82% 75% 2% 9% 22% 52% 72% 82% 12% 35% 70%
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VGOV. Governor Vote. V1. Initial Vote.

CONOLE WILLIAMS GOV VOTE INITIAL VOTE

UN UN UN UN UND/
TOTAL FAM FAM FAV FAV FAM FAM FAV FAV HOCHUL ZELDIN REF CONOLE WILLIAMS UND

TOTAL 400 171 229 101 71 155 245 95 60 178 179 42 172 168 60

VGOV. GOVERNOR VOTE

Kathy Hochul 42% 56% 32% 80% 22% 42% 42% 25% 68% 94% - - 84% 4% 28%
Lean Kathy Hochul 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 6% - - 4% * 5%
Lee Zeldin 43% 34% 51% 16% 59% 47% 41% 65% 20% - 97% - 8% 88% 19%
Lean Lee Zeldin 1% * 2% - 1% * 2% - 1% - 3% - 1% 1% 4%
(Undecided/Refused) 11% 8% 13% 3% 14% 9% 12% 8% 10% - - 100% 3% 7% 43%
HOCHUL (NET) 45% 58% 35% 81% 25% 44% 45% 27% 70% 100% - - 88% 4% 33%
ZELDIN (NET) 45% 34% 53% 16% 60% 48% 43% 65% 20% - 100% - 9% 89% 24%

V1. INITIAL VOTE

Francis Conole 40% 57% 27% 83% 19% 45% 37% 23% 79% 79% 8% 12% 92% - -
Lean Francis Conole 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% * 5% 1% * 6% 1% - 8% - -
Brandon Williams 38% 29% 44% 9% 57% 46% 32% 69% 9% 2% 78% 14% - 89% -
Lean Brandon Williams 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 6% 1% 5% 2% 5% 13% - 11% -
(Undecided/Refused) 15% 8% 20% 2% 17% 7% 20% 6% 7% 11% 8% 61% - - 100%
CONOLE (NET) 43% 60% 30% 88% 20% 45% 42% 24% 79% 85% 9% 12% 100% - -

WILLIAMS (NET) 42% 32% 50% 10% 62% 48% 38% 70% 14% 4% 83% 27% - 100% -
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D100. Gender. DAGE. Derived Age. D102. Education. D105. Ideology. D110. Children under 18.

GENDER AGE GENDER & AGE EDUCATION GENDER & EDUCATION SPLIT ETHNICITY

18- 45- * kX NET* * *k Kk KMEN*** *k*kkJOM* ** NON COLL *kKkMEN**  * % X[JOM* * *%kkp /Bkk  **xC/D¥*
TOT MEN WOM 44 64 65+ <55 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ COLL GRAD NON COLL NON COLL A B C D WHT POC

TOTAL 400 191 209 128 142 129 187 213 90 101 97 112 235 162 108 81 126 81 200 200 200 200 359 41

D100. GENDER

A man 48% 100% - 48% 48% 47% 48% 47%  100% 100% - - 46% 50% 100% 1008 - - 48% 48% 47% 49%  47% 51%
A woman 52% - 100% 52% 52% 53% 52% 53% - - 100% 100%  54% 50% - - 100% 100% 52% 52% 53% 51%  53% 49%
(Other) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(Prefer not to say/Refused) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DAGE. DERIVED AGE

18-29 12% 11%  12% 37% - - 25% - 24% - 27% - 15% 7% 15% 7% 16% 7% 15% 9% 12% 12% 12%  13%
30-44 20% 21% 19% 63% - - 43% - 45% - 42% - 17% 25% 16% 28% 18% 23% 22% 19% 22% 18% 18% 35%
45-54 15% 15% 15% - 41% - 31% - 31% - 31% - 14% 15% 19% 9% 11% 21% 11% 18% 12% 17% 14% 18%
55-64 21% 21% 21% - 59% - - 39% - 40% - 39% 22% 19% 24% 18% 21% 19% 18% 24% 21% 21% 21% 19%
65+ 32% 32% 33% - - 100% - 61% - 60% - 61% 31%  34% 27% 38% 35% 30% 34% 30% 33% 31% 34% 15%
(Refused) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

D102. EDUCATION

Did not complete high school 1% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% - 3% - 1% 1% 3% * 1% 6%
Graduated high school 20% 21% 19% 15% 20% 25% 15% 24% 15% 27% 15% 22% 34% - 38% - 31% - 22% 18% 17% 23% 20% 18%
Attended technical/ 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% * 5% 1% 9% - 2% 1% 5% - 7% - 2% - 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7%
vocational school

Attended some college but 16% 13% 18% 21% 15% 13% 20% 13% 19% 8% 20% 17% 27% - 23% - 30% - 19% 13% 20% 12% 16% 16%
no degree

Graduated two-year college 18% 17% 20% 17% 22% 16% 17% 19% 15% 18% 19% 20% 31% - 30% - 33% - 17% 20% 18% 18% 18% 20%
with Associate's degree

Graduated four-year college 23% 23% 24% 25% 24% 20% 24% 23% 23% 22% 24% 23% - 57% - 54% - 61% 20% 26% 23% 24% 24% 13%
with Bachelor's degree

Obtained Master's, PhD, or 17% 20% 15% 15% 15% 22% 17% 17% 16% 23% 19% 12% - 43% - 46% - 39% 17% 18% 15% 19% 17% 20%
other professional degree

(Refused) 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 2% - - - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -

D105. IDEOLOGY

Very liberal 7% 7% 8% 13% 4% 6% 10% 5% 10% 4% 10% 5% 6% 10% 6% 9% 6% 10% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5%
Somewhat liberal 18% 16% 19% 17% 19% 17% 19% 17% 17% 16% 21% 18% 15% 23% 9% 26% 19% 20% 15% 21% 20% 16% 18% 13%
Moderate 31% 31% 31% 29% 32% 32% 31% 31% 33% 29% 29% 33% 31% 32% 31% 32% 32% 31% 32% 30% 31% 32% 31%  34%
Somewhat conservative 15% 11%  18% 8% 21% 14% 11% 17% 9% 13% 13%  22% 12 17% 10% 13% 15% 22% 15% 14% 12% 17% 16% 5%
Very conservative 22% 30% 15% 24% 19% 23% 22% 22% 29% 30% 15% 15% 27% 15% 38% 18% 16% 13% 22% 22% 23% 21% 22% 26%
(Refused) 7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 8% 7% 7% 3% 8% 12% 6% 9% 4% 6% 3% 12% 4% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 16%
LIBERAL (NET) 25% 23% 27% 29% 24% 23% 29% 22% 27% 20% 31% 24% 21%  32% 15% 34% 25% 30% 23% 27% 28% 23% 26% 18%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) 37% 41% 33% 33% 40% 37% 33% 40% 38% 43% 29% 37% 39% 33% 48% 31% 31% 34% 37% 36% 35% 38% 37%  32%

D110. CHILDREN UNDER 18

Yes 19% 19% 19% 34% 20% 4% 35% 5% 36% 5% 34% 6% 18% 21% 18% 21% 18% 21% 22% 16% 21% 18% 18% 25%
No 80% 79% 81% 64% 80% 96% 63% 95% 61% 95% 65% 94% 81l% 78% 80% 78% 82% 78% 77% 82% 79% 81% 81% 73%
(Don't know/Refused) 1% 2% * 2% 1% - 2% - 4% - * - 1% 1% 2% 1% - * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
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D100. Gender. DAGE. Derived Age. D102. Education. D105. Ideology. D110. Children under 18.

WHITE REGION DENSITY

*GENDER* ***AGE** **EDUC** **x*kkk*k***k** IDEOLOGY** %k kk kkkkk % MADISON/OSWEGO/ ONEIDA % %% % *ONONDAGA* * * %%
TOTAL TOT MEN WOM <55 55+ NON COLL VLIB SLIB LIB MOD CON NON LIB REST OF ONEIDA ROME/UTICA SYRACUSE REST TOT RUR SUB URB

TOTAL 400 359 170 189 160 199 207 148 27 66 93 110 134 244 112 34 50 203 254 141 199 59

D100. GENDER

A man 48%  47% 100% - 49% 46% 46% 49% 443 40% 413 47% 52% 50% 49% 47% 465 48% 47%  47% 47% 50%
A woman 52% 53% - 100% 51% 54% 54% 51% 56% 60% 59% 53% 48% 50% 51% 53% 54% 52% 53% 53% 53% 50%
(Other) - e - - - - - - - - -

(Prefer not to say/Refused) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DAGE. DERIVED AGE

18-29 12% 12% 12% 12% 26% - 16% 7% 35% 8% 16% 13% 8% 10% 8% 14% 9% 14% 13% 12%  13% 8%
30-44 20% 18% 19% 18% 41% - 15% 24% 23% 18% 20% 15% 20% 18% 20% 17% 29% 18% 20% 17% 22% 20%
45-54 15% 14% 15% 14% 32% - 1l4% 15% 11% 19% 17% 18% 12% 14% 13% 15% 11% 16% 15% 16% 15% 10%
55-64 21% 21% 20% 22% - 38% 23% 19% 8% 21% 17% 20% 25% 23% 24% 18% 23% 20% 20% 22% 18% 27%
65+ 32% 34% 34% 35% - 62% 33% 36% 23% 34% 31% 34% 35% 35% 34% 35% 29% 32% 31% 33% 31% 36%
(Refused) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

D102. EDUCATION

Did not complete high school 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% - 3% 2% 2% 1% * * 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Graduated high school 20% 20% 23% 18% 15% 25% 35% - 8% 19% 16% 13% 27% 21% 23% 29% 13% 19% 18% 26% 18% 13%
Attended technical/ 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% * 4% - - 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% * - 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%
vocational school

Attended some college but 16% 16% 14% 18% 20% 13% 28% - 23% 9% 13% 17% 17% 17% 14% 18% 13% 17% 16% 17%  17% 9%
no degree

Graduated two-year college 18% 18% 15% 21% 17% 19% 32% - 12% 18% 16% 22% 16% 19% 18% 12% 27% 17% 19% 15% 16% 34%
with Associate's degree

Graduated four-year college 23% 24% 23% 25% 25% 24% - 59% 26% 27% 27% 20% 26% 23% 19% 19% 33% 24% 26% 21% 24% 26%
with Bachelor's degree

Obtained Master's, PhD, or 17% 17% 19% 15% 17% 17% - 41% 27% 23% 24% 23% 9% 16% 18% 19% 12% 18% 17% 15% 19% 16%
other professional degree

(Refused) 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - - - - - - 2% 1% 2% - - 1% * 1% 1% -

D105. IDEOLOGY

Very liberal 7% 8% 7% 8% 12% 4% 6% 10% 100% - 29% - - - 6% 11% 9% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7%
Somewhat liberal 18% 18% 16% 21% 19% 18% 16% 23% - 100% 71% - - - 9% 11% 30% 21% 23% 13% 19% 26%
Moderate 31% 31% 30% 31% 32% 30% 30% 32% - - - 100% - 45% 34% 26% 24% 32% 31% 31% 32% 29%
Somewhat conservative 15% 16% 12% 18% 12% 19% 14% 17% - - - - 42% 23% 17% 26% 118 12% 12% 20% 11% 12%
Very conservative 22% 22% 29% 15% 21% 22% 27% 14% - - - - 58% 32% 26% 11% 18% 23% 22% 25% 21% 18%
(Refused) 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% - - - - - - 8% 14% 9% 5% 6% 5% 9% 8%
LIBERAL (NET) 25% 26% 23% 29% 30% 23% 22% 32% 100% 100% 100% - - - 15% 22% 38% 28% 30% 19% 27% 33%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) 37% 37% 41% 34% 33% 40% 41% 32% - - - - 100% 55% 44% 37% 29% 35% 33% 45% 32% 30%

D110. CHILDREN UNDER 18

Yes 19% 18% 19% 18% 35% 5% 18% 20% 20% 12% 14% 20% 21% 20% 14% 19% 21% 22% 21% 18% 19% 22%
No 80% 81l% 80% 82% 63% 95% 8l% 79% 80% 87% 85% 80% 79% 79% 85% 81% 79% 77%  78% 82% 79% 78%
(Don't know/Refused) 1% 1% 2% - 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% * - * 1% - - 1% 1% - 2% -
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D100. Gender. DAGE. Derived Age. D102. Education. D105. Ideology. D110. Children under 18.

PARTY REG PARTY REG & GENDER PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY

IND ***DEM** ***IND** ***xGOP** ***DEM** **k*xIND** ***xGOP**
TOT DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON

TOTAL 400 140 121 139 55 85 61 60 74 65 59 74 69 44 48 77

D100. GENDER

A man 48%  40% 51% 53% 100% - 100% - 1003 - 47% 37% 50% 50% 57% 53%
A woman 52%  60% 49% 47% - 100% - 100% - 100% 53% 63% 50% 50% 43% 47%
(Other) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(Prefer not to say/Refused) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DAGE. DERIVED AGE

18-29 12% 17% 13% 6% 9% 22% 16% 10% 10% 1% 15% 15% 14% 13% 10% 4%
30-44 20% 14% 29% 19% 10% 16% 34% 25% 19% 19% 18% 11% 31% 26% 1l1% 21%
45-54 15% 14%  19% 11% 17% 12% 15% 23% 13% 10% 14% 15% 24% 10% 15% 11%
55-64 21% 19% 17% 26% 26% 15% 8% 26% 28% 24% 21% 20% 13% 24% 26% 26%
65+ 32% 36% 22% 38% 38% 34% 27% 16% 31% 46% 32% 39% 17% 28% 38% 37%
(Refused) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

D102. EDUCATION

Did not complete high school 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 2% - 3% 1% - 3% 3% -
Graduated high school 20% 21% 21% 18% 26% 19% 20% 23% 19% 16% 14% 25% 10% 31% 14% 20%

Attended technical/ 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% - 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 7% 1% 3% 1%
vocational school

Attended some college but 16% 12% 21% 15% 8% 15% 24% 18% 9% 23% 8% 15% 25% 15% 9% 16%

no degree
Graduated two-year college 18% 17% 17% 21% 13% 20% 11% 23% 24% 18% 18% 16% 20% 16% 19% 23%
with Associate's degree
Graduated four-year college 23% 21% 24% 25% 22% 20% 23% 24% 23% 28% 28% 15% 24% 24% 26% 25%
with Bachelor's degree
Obtained Master's, PhD, or 17% 24% 12% 15% 24% 24% 15% 8% 19% 10% 27% 24% 15% 9% 26% 11%
other professional degree
(Refused) 1% - - 3% - - - - 2% 3% - - - - - 3%

D105. IDEOLOGY

Very liberal 7% 16% 4% 1% 14% 17% 7% 1% 1% 1% 38% - 8% - 4% -
Somewhat liberal 18% 26% 21% 7% 36% 20% 11% 31% 6% 8% 62% - 36% - 21% -
Moderate 31% 35% 32% 26% 24% 42% 39% 25% 29% 22% - 66% 56% - 75% -
Somewhat conservative 15% 8% 19% 18% 10% 6% 13% 25% 10% 27% - 14% - 51% - 32%
Very conservative 22% 10% 18% 38% 16% 7% 23% 12% 45% 29% - 20% - 49% - 68%
(Refused) 7% 5% 6% 10% - 8% 7% 5% 8% 13% - - - - - -
LIBERAL (NET) 25% 42% 25% 9% 50% 37% 18% 32% 8% 10% 100% - 44% - 25% -
CONSERVATIVE (NET) 37% 18% 37% 55% 26% 13% 36% 37% 55% 55% - 34% - 100% - 100%

D110. CHILDREN UNDER 18

Yes 19% 17% 20% 21% 9% 23% 22% 17% 25% 16% 18% 15% 17% 23% 18% 25%
No 80% 82% 79% 79% 89% 77% 75% 83% 75% 84% 81% 84% 82% 77% 82% 75%
(Don't know/Refused) 1% 1% 2% - 2% * 3% - - - 1% 1% * - - -
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D100. Gender. DAGE. Derived Age. D102. Education. D105. Ideology. D110. Children under 18.

PARTY ID PARTY ID & GENDER PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY IDEOLOGY

IND ***kDEM** ***IND** **x*xGOP** ***DEM** ***IND** ***GOP**
TOT DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON LIB MOD CON

TOTAL 400 155 67 178 62 93 35 32 94 84 74 75 32 23 57 110 101 124 146

D100. GENDER

A man 48%  40% 52% 53% 100% - 100% - 100%5 - 46% 37% 53% 55% 51% 55% 44% 48% 53%
A woman 52%  60% 48% 47% - 100% - 100% - 100% 54% 63% 47% 45% 49% 45% 56% 52% 47%
(Other) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(Prefer not to say/Refused) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DAGE. DERIVED AGE

18-29 12% 18% 12% 7% 17% 18% 8% 16% 9% 5% 17% 16% 9% 17% 10% 6% 16% 13% 8%
30-44 20% 19% 26% 19% 17% 20% 26% 26% 22% 17% 22% 16% 28% 14% 17% 21% 21% 17% 21%
45-54 15% 17% 15% 13% 13% 19% 14% 16% 16% 9% 17% 16% 19% 11% 13% 14% 17% 16% 14%
55-64 21% 16% 17% 27% 21% 13% 16% 18% 23% 31% 15% 16% 13% 28% 29% 27% 17% 21% 25%
65+ 32% 31% 30% 34% 33% 30% 36% 24% 29% 39% 29% 35% 32% 29% 30% 33% 30% 33% 33%
(Refused) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

D102. EDUCATION

Did not complete high school 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 1% * 2% 2% 2% - 2% * 3% 1% 1%
Graduated high school 20% 19% 17% 22% 22% 17% 20% 15% 21% 23% 15% 20% 6% 23% 15% 26% 15% 14% 26%
Attended technical/ 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 7% - 4% 1% 1% 4% 7% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3%
vocational school

Attended some college but 16% 11% 23% 18% 11% 11% 13% 34% 15% 21% 13% 10% 17% 21% 21% 16% 13% 17% 15%

no degree
Graduated two-year college 18% 19% 15% 19% 18% 20% 12% 18% 18% 20% 14% 23% 20% 11% 22% 19% 16% 22% 18%
with Associate's degree
Graduated four-year college 23% 26% 19% 22% 27% 25% 16% 23% 23% 22% 32% 22% 19% 23% 17% 24% 29% 19% 24%
with Bachelor's degree
Obtained Master's, PhD, or 17% 20% 19% 14% 17% 22% 32% 5% 16% 11% 23% 19% 28% 16% 21% 11% 23% 22% 12%
other professional degree
(Refused) 1% - 2% 1% - - - 4% 2% 1% - - - 5% - 1% - - 2%

D105. IDEOLOGY

Very liberal 7% 17% 2% 1% 19% 16% 3% - * 2% 36% - 3% - 3% - 29% - -
Somewhat liberal 18% 31%  14% 8% 36% 27% 10% 18% 5% 11% 64% - 29% - 25% - 71% - -
Moderate 31% 40% 32% 23% 37% 42% 35% 29% 25% 20% - 82% 67% - 71% - - 100% -
Somewhat conservative 15% 5% 17% 22% 4% 5% 18% 17% 13% 33% - 9% - 50% - 36% - - 40%
Very conservative 22% 4% 17% 39% 4% 5% 19% 16% 51% 27% - 9% - 50% -  64% - - 60%
(Refused) 7% 4% 18% 6% - 6% 15% 20% 5% 7% - - - - - - - - -
LIBERAL (NET) 25% 48% 16% 9% 55% 43% 13% 18% 6% 13% 100% - 33% - 29% - 100% - -
CONSERVATIVE (NET) 37% 9% 34% 62% 8% 9% 36% 33% 64% 59% - 18% - 100% - 100% - - 100%

D110. CHILDREN UNDER 18

Yes 19% 17% 10% 24% 11% 21% 9% 10% 28% 20% 16% 16% 11% 6% 24% 26% 13% 19% 23%
No 80% 83% 86% 75% 89% 78% 82% 90% 72% 80% 84% 84% 86% 94% 76% 74% 86% 80% 77%
(Don't know/Refused) 1% * 4% * - * 9% - * - - 1% 3% - * - 1% 1% -
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TOTAL

D100. GENDER

A man

A woman
(Other)
(Prefer not to say/Refused)

D100.

DAGE. DERIVED AGE

18-29
30-44
45-54
55-64
65+

(Refused)

D102. EDUCATION

Did not complete high school

Gender.

Graduated high school

Attended technical/
vocational school

Attended some college but

no degree
Graduated two-year college

with Associate's degree

Graduated four-year college

with Bachelor's degree

Obtained Master's, PhD, or
other professional degree
(Refused)

D105. IDEOLOGY

Very liberal

Somewhat liberal

Moderate

Somewhat conservative
Very conservative

(Refused)

LIBERAL (NET)

CONSERVATIVE (NET)

D110. CHILDREN UNDER 18

Yes
No

(Don't know/Refused)

DAGE. Derived Age.

48%
52%

12%
20%
15%
21%
32%

1%
20%
3%

16%
18%
23%
17%

1%

7%
18%
31%
15%
22%

7%
25%

37%

19%
80%
1%

37967 Conole GE Tracker #1

D102. Education. D105. Ideology. D110. Children under 18.
CONOLE WILLIAMS GOV VOTE INITIAL VOTE
UN UN UN UN UND/

FAM FAM FAV FAV FAM FAM FAV FAV HOCHUL ZELDIN REF CONOLE WILLIAMS UND
171 229 101 71 155 245 95 60 178 179 42 172 168 60
50% 46% 44% 59% 50% 47% 55% 41% 41% 53% 51% 40% 57% 44%
50% 54% 56% 41% 50% 53% 45% 59% 59% 47% 49% 60% 43% 56%
16% 9% 17% 15% 15% 10% 13% 19% 16% 8% 12% 18% 5% 15%
16% 24% 14% 18% 14% 24% 14% 14% 19% 19% 30% 17% 22% 26%
15% 14% 13% 18% 12% 16% 12% 13% 17% 14% 8% 15% 11% 24%
23% 19% 19% 29% 23% 20% 23% 22% 15% 26% 23% 18% 28% 11%
30% 34% 37% 19% 36% 30% 38% 33% 33% 33% 27% 33% 35% 25%
1% 1% - 3% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
14% 25% 13% 15% 18% 21% 19% 16% 18% 22% 20% 19% 22% 18%
2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 7% 3% 1% 6% 4% 1% 4%
16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 15% 20% 12% 17% 26% 13% 16% 24%
18% 19% 17% 19% 20% 17% 26% 11% 17% 20% 16% 17% 22% 12%
25% 22% 24% 26% 21% 24% 22% 20% 27% 21% 16% 25% 23% 18%
24% 12% 28% 18% 18% 17% 14% 23% 21% 14% 14% 20% 12% 23%
- 2% - - 1% 1% 1% - - 2% - - 2% -
11% 4% 16% 5% 10% 6% 5% 18% 15% 1% 4% 16% 1% 2%
24% 13% 32% 12% 16% 19% 11% 25% 30% 6% 17% 31% 6% 13%
37% 26% 35% 40% 32% 31% 27% 39% 38% 24% 32% 35% 26% 35%
14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 15% 16% 9% 6% 23% 13% 7% 22% 15%
13% 29% 4% 25% 25% 20% 37% 7% 7% 39% 14% 7% 39% 18%
1% 12% - 2% 3% 10% 4% 1% 5% 6% 19% 5% 6% 18%
35% 18% 48% 18% 26% 25% 15% 43% 45% 7% 21% 47% 7% 14%
26% 44% 17% 40% 39% 35% 53% 16% 13% 63% 27% 14% 61% 33%
20% 18% 17% 26% 18% 20% 18% 18% 17% 22% 19% 17% 20% 23%
79% 80% 83% 74% 81% 79% 81l% 82% 83% 78% 75% 83% 80% 72%
* 1% - 1% * 1% * - * * 7% - * 5%

September 2022



Global Strategy Group Page 21 37967 Conole GE Tracker #1 September 2022
Bannerl Table5

DRACE. Derived Race. DENSITY. From Sample. PARTY. Party. DMA NUM. DMA (FROM SAMPLE). REGNUM. Region (From Sample) .

GENDER AGE GENDER & AGE EDUCATION GENDER & EDUCATION SPLIT ETHNICITY

18- 45- * kX NET* * *k Kk KMEN*** *k*kkJOM* ** NON COLL *kKkMEN**  * % X[JOM* * *%kkp /Bkk  **xC/D¥*
TOT MEN WOM 44 64 65+ <55 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ COLL GRAD NON COLL NON COLL A B C D WHT POC

TOTAL 400 191 209 128 142 129 187 213 90 101 97 112 235 162 108 81 126 81 200 200 200 200 359 41

DRACE. DERIVED RACE

Black/African American 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 8% 2% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% - 54%
White/Caucasian 89% 89% 89% 84% 89% 95% 85% 93% 87% 91% 83% 95% 88% 91% 89% 90% 87% 92% 90% 88% 87% 92% 99% -
Hispanic/Latino 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% * 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% * 4% 1% 4% - 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% - 23%
Asian/Asian American 1% 1% 1% 4% - - 3% - 3% - 3% - 1% 2% - 3% 2% - 1% 1% 3% - - 13%
Pacific Islander 1% 1% - 2% - - 1% - 2% - - - 1% - 2% - - - 1% - 1% - - 5%
Native American/American * * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * - - 2% 1% - * - 1% - * 1% 1% - - 5%
Indian/Indigenous
Middle Eastern/North 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% * - - 1% 1% * 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% -
African
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(Don't know/Refused) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DENSITY. FROM SAMPLE

R1 14% 14%  14% 12%  12% 19% 11% 17% 13% 16% 10% 18% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 17% 17% 12% 15% 5%
R2 21% 21% 21% 20% 26% 17% 23% 20% 24% 18% 21% 22% 23% 19% 26% 15% 21% 22% 18% 24% 22% 21% 21% 18%
s3 24% 24% 23% 28% 21% 22% 26% 21% 26% 22% 27% 20% 22% 25% 21% 28% 23% 23% 24% 23% 27% 20% 25% 11%
sS4 26% 25% 27% 27% 26% 26% 28% 25% 25% 25% 31%  24% 25% 28% 24% 27% 26% 29% 27% 26% 22% 31% 24% 45%
U5/U6 15% 16% 14% 13% 15% 16% 12% 17% 12%  19% 12%  16% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 13% 19% 10% 13% 17% 14%  21%

PARTY. PARTY

Democrat 35% 29% 40% 34% 33% 39% 34% 36% 22% 35% 44% 37% 33% 39% 28% 31% 38% 46% 37% 33% 34% 36% 35% 39%
Independent 30% 32% 28% 40% 31% 20% 40% 22% 44%  21% 36% 22% 33% 26% 35% 29% 32% 24% 30% 30% 28% 32% 30% 34%
Republican 35% 39% 31% 27% 37% 41% 27% 42% 34%  44% 20% 41% 34% 35% 38% 39% 30% 30% 32% 37% 38% 32% 36% 27%

DMA NUM. DMA (FROM SAMPLE)
Utica NY 17% 17%  17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 17% 17%  17% 16% 18% 18% 15% 17% 17% 19% 13% 13% 20% 16% 18% 17% 16%
Syracuse NY 83% 83% 83% 84% 83% 82% 84% 83% 83% 83% 84% 82% 82% 85% 83% 83% 81l% 87% 87% 80% 84% 82% 83% 84%

REGNUM. REGION (FROM SAMPLE)

Madison/Oswego/Rest of 28% 29%  27% 25% 29% 30% 25% 30% 29% 29% 22%  32% 29% 25% 31% 24% 28% 27% 21% 36% 28% 28% 29% 20%
Oneida

Oneida - Rome/Utica 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 16%
Onondaga - Rest 51% 51% 51% 51% 51% 50% 53% 49% 50% 51% 56% 47% 50% 53% 51% 52% 49% 53% 53% 48% 54% 48% 52% 43%

Onondaga - Syracuse 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12%  12% 14%  12% 12%  14% 10% 15% 14% 13% 17% 8% 11% 14% 12%  21%
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Banner2 Table5

DRACE. Derived Race.

TOTAL

DRACE. DERIVED RACE
Black/African American
White/Caucasian
Hispanic/Latino
Asian/Asian American
Pacific Islander
Native American/American
Indian/Indigenous
Middle Eastern/North
African
Other
(Don't know/Refused)

DENSITY. FROM SAMPLE
R1

R2

s3

sS4

U5/U6

PARTY. PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Republican

DMA NUM. DMA (FROM SAMPLE)
Utica NY
Syracuse NY

REGNUM. REGION (FROM SAMPLE)

Madison/Oswego/Rest of
Oneida

Oneida - Rome/Utica
Onondaga - Rest
Onondaga - Syracuse

TOTAL

6%
89%
2%
1%
1%

1%

14%
21%
24%
26%
15%

35%
30%

17%
83%

9%
51%
13%

DENSITY. From Sample.

PARTY. Party.

37967 Conole GE Tracker #1

DMA_NUM. DMA (FROM SAMPLE) .

REGNUM. Region (From Sample) .

September 2022

WHITE REGION DENSITY
*GENDER* ***AGE** **EDUC** ****x*k*x****** IDEOLOGY**** ¥ ¥k k k kk % MADISON/OSWEGO/ ONEIDA * %% * *xONONDAGA* * * **
TOT MEN WOM <55 55+ NON COLL VLIB SLIB LIB MOD CON NON LIB REST OF ONEIDA ROME/UTICA SYRACUSE REST TOT RUR SUB URB
359 170 189 160 199 207 148 27 66 93 110 134 244 112 34 50 203 254 141 199 59
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 2% 19% 12% 3% 5% 3% 6% 10%
99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 93% 78% 83% 91% 89% 92% 88% 86%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 3% - - 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5% 1% 2% - 3% -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 2% - - - - 2% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% 1% - 1% -
1% - 1% 1% * * 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% - 3% - * * 1% * -
15% 15% 16% 12% 18% 16% 14% 11% 12% 11% 14% 20% 17% 35% - - 8% 7% 40% - -
21% 22% 21% 24% 20% 24% 19% 18% 17% 18% 21% 27% 24% 36% 39% - 15% 12% 60% - -
25% 26% 24% 30% 21% 24% 27% 27% 19% 21% 29% 22% 25% 21% 20% - 31% 25% - 47% -
24% 23% 25% 25% 24% 24% 25% 32% 31% 32% 23% 21% 22% 7% 42% 15% 37% 33% - 53% -
14% 14% 14% 10% 17% 13% 15% 12% 21% 19% 13% 11% 12% - - 85% 8% 23% - - 100%
35% 27% 41% 34% 35% 32% 38% 76% 49% 56% 39% 17% 27% 27% 41% 58% 33% 38% 23% 36% 60%
30% 32% 28% 39% 22% 32% 27% 18% 36% 31% 30% 29% 30% 28% 25% 26% 33% 32% 34% 29% 23%
36% 41% 31% 27% 43% 35% 35% 7% 15% 13% 31% 53% 43% 45% 34% 15% 34% 30% 43% 35% 17%
17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 18% 15% 21% 13% 16% 13% 19% 16% 42% 61% - - - 11% 26% -
83% 82% 84% 83% 83% 82% 85% 79% 87% 84% 87% 81% 84% 58% 39% 100% 100% 100% 89% 74% 100%
29% 29% 29% 27% 31% 30% 27% 26% 15% 18% 30% 36% 33% 100% - - - - 57% 16% -
8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% - 100% - - - 9% 11% -
52% 52% 51% 55% 49% 50% 54% 52% 63% 60% 55% 47% 50% - - - 100% 80% 34% 70% 28%
12% 9% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 17% 15% 9% 10% 10% - - 100% - 20% - 4%  72%
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DRACE. Derived Race.

TOTAL

DRACE. DERIVED RACE
Black/African American
White/Caucasian
Hispanic/Latino
Asian/Asian American
Pacific Islander
Native American/American
Indian/Indigenous
Middle Eastern/North
African
Other
(Don't know/Refused)

DENSITY. FROM SAMPLE
R1

R2

sS3

sS4

u5/uU6

PARTY. PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Republican

DMA_NUM. DMA (FROM SAMPLE)

Utica NY
Syracuse NY

REGNUM. REGION (FROM SAMPLE)

Madison/Oswego/Rest of
Oneida

Oneida - Rome/Utica

Onondaga - Rest

Onondaga - Syracuse

TOT

6%
89%
2%
1%
1%

1%

14%
21%
24%
26%
15%

35%
30%
35%

17%
83%

28%

9%

51%
13%

DENSITY. From Sample.

37967 Conole GE Tracker #1

September 2022

PARTY. Party. DMA_NUM. DMA (FROM SAMPLE). REGNUM. Region (From Sample).
PARTY REG PARTY REG & GENDER PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY
IND * %k *DEM* * %%k TND** ***GOP** *k *xDEM** **k*x IND* * **k *GOP**
DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON
140 121 139 55 85 61 60 74 65 59 74 69 44 48 77
8% 3% 5% 10% 7% 2% 5% 7% 3% 5% 9% 1% 4% 2% 8%
89% 88% 91% 83% 92% 89% 86% 93% 89% 89% 89% 88% 89% 96% 91%
2% 6% - 2% 1% 5% 6% - - 1% 2% 4% 7% - -
2% - 2% 5% - - - - 4% 4% - - - - -
- 2% - - - 4% - - - - - 3% - - -
- 1% 1% - - * 1% - 2% - - 1% - 2% -
- 1% 1% - - - 2% - 2% - - 1% - - 1%
8% 16% 20% 8% 7% 15% 16% 18% 21% 8% 8% 16% 16% 14% 24%
16% 25% 24% 8% 20% 29% 20% 23% 24% 9% 21% 20% 31% 27% 24%
23% 20% 27% 23% 23% 17% 24% 30% 23% 21% 25% 20% 19% 33% 20%
28% 28% 23% 29% 28% 26% 30% 22% 24% 31% 26% 36% 16% 17% 26%
25% 11% 7% 31% 22% 13% 10% 7% 8% 31% 19% 9% 17% 7% 5%
100% - - 100% 100% - - - - 100% 100% - - - -
- 100% - - - 100% 100% - - - - 100% 100% - -
- - 100% - - - - 100% 100% - - - - 100% 100%
20% 13% 18% 20% 19% 12% 15% 19% 16% 15% 21% 13% 11% 10% 19%
80% 87% 82% 80% 81% 88% 85% 8l% 84% 85% 79% 87% 89% 90% 81%
21% 26% 36% 23% 20% 23% 29% 37% 35% 17% 26% 23% 27% 30% 41%
10% 7% 8% 7% 12% 11% 3% 7% 10% 4% 13% 7% 8% 6% 8%
48% 56% 50% 44% 50% 58% 53% 50% 50% 52% 46% 58% 53% 61% 46%
21% 11% 5% 26% 18% 7% 15% 5% 5% 27% 15% 12% 12% 3% 5%
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DRACE. Derived Race. DENSITY. From Sample. PARTY. Party. DMA NUM. DMA (FROM SAMPLE). REGNUM. Region (From Sample) .

PARTY ID PARTY ID & GENDER PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY IDEOLOGY

IND ***DEM** **x*IND** ***xGOD** ***DEM** ***xIND** **x*xGOP**
TOT DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON LIB MOD CON

TOTAL 400 155 67 178 62 93 35 32 94 84 74 75 32 23 57 110 101 124 146

DRACE. DERIVED RACE

Black/African American 6% 8% 2% 5% 9% 7% - 4% 6% 4% 5% 8% 1% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7%
White/Caucasian 89% 86% 89% 92% 83% 89% 93% 85% 92% 92% 91% 84% 92% 96% 92% 91% 93% 88% 90%
Hispanic/Latino 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% - 3% 2% 1% 1% 7% - - 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Asian/Asian American 1% 2% 4% - 4% - - 9% - - 4% - - - - - 3% - -
Pacific Islander 1% - 3% - - - 6% - - - - - 7% - - - - 2% -
Native American/American * 1% * * - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - 2% -
Indian/Indigenous
Middle Eastern/North 1% - - 1% - - - - - 2% - - - - 2% 1% - 1% 1%
African
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(Don't know/Refused) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DENSITY. FROM SAMPLE

R1 14% 11% 18% 16% 10% 11% 22% 14% 14% 18% 11% 11% 14% 29% 13% 18% 10% 14% 18%
R2 21% 18% 18% 25% 20% 17% 16% 21% 23% 27% 15% 22% 15% 26% 22% 27% 16% 21% 26%
s3 24% 22% 18% 27% 18% 25% 19% 16% 30% 24% 24% 20% 16% 13% 31% 23% 20% 28% 21%
sS4 26% 28% 35% 21% 27% 29% 34% 37% 21% 22% 30% 27% 43% 16% 20% 23% 34% 23% 24%
U5/Ué6 15% 21% 11% 11% 24% 19% 10% 12% 12% 10% 20% 20% 12% 15% 13% 9% 20% 14% 12%

PARTY. PARTY

Democrat 35% 66% 24% 12% 62% 69% 23% 24% 10% 15% 70% 63% 25% 24% 15% 11% 58% 40% 17%
Independent 30% 24% 56% 26% 29% 21% 58% 54% 24% 27% 22% 26% 61% 53% 32% 25% 30% 31% 30%
Republican 35% 10% 20% 62% 9% 10% 19% 22% 66% 58% 8% 11% 14% 23% 53% 64% 12% 29% 53%

DMA NUM. DMA (FROM SAMPLE)
Utica NY 17% 14% 22% 18% 13% 14% 27% 16% 15% 20% 15% 11% 18% 24% 15% 18% 15% 12% 19%
Syracuse NY 83% 86% 78% 82% 87% 86% 73% 84% 85% 80% 85% 89% 82% 76% 85% 82% 85% 88% 81%

REGNUM. REGION (FROM SAMPLE)

Madison/Oswego/Rest of 28% 21% 29% 34% 21% 20% 33% 24% 32% 36% 17% 23% 30% 34% 28% 36% 17% 30% 33%
Oneida

Oneida - Rome/Utica 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 10% 4% 7% 11% 8% 10% - 11% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9%
Onondaga - Rest 51% 52% 55% 48% 48% 55% 51% 59% 53% 43% 56% 52% 60% 42% 51% 49% 57% 53% 48%

Onondaga - Syracuse 13% 18% 9% 9% 21% 17% 6% 12% 9% 9% 19% 16% 9% 13% 12% 6% 19% 10% 10%
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Banner5 Table5

DRACE. Derived Race. DENSITY. From Sample.

TOTAL

DRACE. DERIVED RACE
Black/African American
White/Caucasian
Hispanic/Latino
Asian/Asian American
Pacific Islander
Native American/American
Indian/Indigenous
Middle Eastern/North
African
Other
(Don't know/Refused)

DENSITY. FROM SAMPLE
R1

R2

s3

sS4

U5/U6

PARTY. PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Republican

DMA NUM. DMA (FROM SAMPLE)

Utica NY
Syracuse NY

REGNUM. REGION (FROM SAMPLE)

Madison/Oswego/Rest of
Oneida

Oneida - Rome/Utica

Onondaga - Rest

Onondaga - Syracuse

6%
89%
2%
1%
1%

1%

14%
21%
24%
26%
15%

35%
30%
35%

17%
83%

9%
51%
13%

37967 Conole GE Tracker #1

PARTY. Party. DMA NUM. DMA (FROM SAMPLE). REGNUM. Region (From Sample) .
CONOLE WILLIAMS GOV VOTE INITIAL VOTE
UN UN UN UN UND/

FAM FAM FAV FAV FAM FAM FAV FAV HOCHUL ZELDIN REF CONOLE WILLIAMS UND
171 229 101 71 155 245 95 60 178 179 42 172 168 60
5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% - 8% 4% 1%
90% 89% 91% 87% 89% 90% 91% 85% 90% 89% 87% 86% 92% 92%
3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2%
- 2% - - - 2% - - 1% - 7% 2% - 5%
1% - - 3% 1% - - 4% - - 5% - 1% -
* 1% - 1% - 1% - - * 1% - * 1% *
1% * 1% - 1% - 1% 2% - 1% - 1% 1% -
14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 11% 17% 14% 12% 19% 6%
19% 23% 19% 18% 16% 24% 15% 17% 18% 23% 27% 20% 24% 18%
27% 21% 22% 33% 30% 20% 32% 26% 22% 27% 15% 22% 25% 23%
24% 28% 30% 16% 26% 27% 23% 31% 29% 24% 23% 26% 22% 38%
16% 14% 15% 18% 15% 15% 15% 14% 19% 9% 21% 19% 11% 15%
45% 27% 58% 27% 38% 33% 24% 60% 58% 10% 45% 61% 10% 31%
28% 32% 24% 33% 22% 35% 21% 24% 28% 31% 37% 27% 29% 44%
27% 41% 17% 40% 40% 32% 55% 16% 14% 59% 19% 13% 61% 25%
13% 20% 10% 17% 15% 18% 16% 14% 14% 20% 17% 14% 19% 19%
87% 80% 90% 83% 85% 82% 84% 86% 86% 80% 83% 86% 81% 81%
22% 32% 18% 28% 22% 32% 22% 22% 19% 37% 26% 23% 36% 21%
7% 10% 9% 5% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 8% 15% 9% 8% 10%
56% 47% 61% 50% 58% 47% 60% 54% 56% 48% 41% 52% 48% 54%
14% 11% 12% 17% 11% 14% 10% 12% 17% 7% 18% 16% 8% 14%

September 2022
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GENDER AGE GENDER & AGE EDUCATION GENDER & EDUCATION SPLIT ETHNICITY

18- 45- * kX NET* * *kkXMEN*** * % *kkJOM* ** NON COLL *kKkMEN**  **X[JOM* * %k /Bkk  K*kxC/D¥*
TOT MEN WOM 44 64 65+ <55 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ COLL GRAD NON COLL NON COLL A B C D WHT POC

TOTAL 400 191 209 128 142 129 187 213 90 101 97 112 235 162 108 81 126 81 200 200 200 200 359 41
GENDER

Men 48% 100% - 48% 48% 47% 48% 47% 100% 100% - - 46% 50% 100% 100% - - 48% 48% 47% 49% 47% 51%
Women 52% - 100% 52% 52% 53% 52% 53% - - 100% 100% 54% 50% - - 100% 100% 52% 52% 53% 51% 53% 49%
AGE

18-44 32% 32% 32% 100% - - 69% - 69% - 69% - 32% 32% 31% 35% 34% 30% 37% 27% 34% 30% 30% 48%
45-64 36% 36% 35% - 100% - 31% 39% 31% 40% 31% 39% 37% 34% 43% 28% 32% 41% 29% 42% 33% 38% 36% 37%
65+ 32% 32% 33% - - 100% - 61% - 60% - 61% 31%  34% 27% 38% 35% 30% 34% 30% 33% 31% 34% 15%
18-54 47% 47% 46% 100% 41% - 100% - 100% - 100% - 47% 47% 50% 44% 44% 51% 48% 45% 46% 47% 45% 66%
55+ 53% 53% 54% - 59% 100% - 100% - 100% - 100% 53% 53% 50% 56% 56% 49% 52% 55% 54% 53% 55% 34%

GENDER & AGE

Men 18-54 22% 47% - 48% 20% - 48% - 100% - - - 23% 22% 50% 44% - - 25% 20% 21% 24% 22% 29%
Men 55+ 25% 53% - - 28% 47% - 47% - 100% - - 23% 28% 50% 56% - - 23% 27% 25% 25% 26% 22%
Women 18-54 24% - 46% 52% 21% - 52% - - - 100% - 24% 25% - - 44% 51% 24% 25% 25% 24% 23% 37%
Women 55+ 28% - 54% - 31% 53% - 53% - - - 100% 30% 25% - - 56% 49% 28% 28% 29% 28% 30% 12%
EDUCATION

Non-College 59% 57% 60% 59% 61% 57% 59% 59% 60% 54% 57% 63% 100% - 100% - 100% - 62% 55% 61% 56% 58% 67%
College Grad 40% 42% 39% 41% 39% 42% 41% 40% 39% 45% 43% 35% - 100% - 100% - 100% 37% 44% 38% 43% 41% 33%

GENDER & EDUCATION

Non-College Men 27% 57% - 26% 33% 22% 29% 26% 60% 54% - - 46% - 100% - - - 27% 27% 28% 27% 27% 30%
College Men 20% 42% - 22% 16% 24% 19% 21% 39% 45% - - - 50% - 100% - - 21% 19% 18% 22% 20% 21%
Non-College Women 32% - 60% 33% 28% 34% 30% 33% - - 57% 63% 54% - - - 100% - 35% 28% 34% 30% 31% 36%
College Women 20% - 39% 19% 23% 19% 22% 19% - - 43% 35% - 50% - - - 100% 16% 24% 19% 21% 21% 13%
SPLIT

Split A 50% 50% 50% 57% 41% 53% 52% 49% 55% 46% 49% 51% 53% 46% 50% 52% 56% 40% 100% - 46% 54% 50% 49%
Split B 50% 50% 50% 43% 59% 47% 48% 51% 45% 54% 51% 49% 47% 54% 50% 48% 44% 60% - 100% 54% 46% 50% 51%
Split C 50% 49% 51% 53% 46% 52% 49% 51% 47% 50% 51% 51% 52% 47% 51% 46% 53% 48% 46% 54% 100% - 49% 62%
Split D 50% 51% 49% 47% 54% 48% 51% 49% 53% 50% 49% 49% 48% 53% 49% 54% 47% 52% 54% 46% - 100% 51% 38%
ETHNICITY

White 90% 89% 90% 85% 90% 95% 86% 93% 87% 91% 84% 96% 88% 92% 89% 90% 88% 94% 90% 90% 87% 92% 100% -

POC 10% 11%  10% 15% 10% 5% 14% 7% 13% 9% 16% 4% 12% 8% 11% 10% 12% 6% 10% 10% 13% 8% - 100%
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WHITE REGION DENSITY

*GENDER* ***AGE** **EDUC** *k*kk*k***k** IDEOLOGY** **k*kkkkkk % MADISON/OSWEGO/ ONEIDA % %% % *ONONDAGA* * * %%
TOTAL TOT MEN WOM <55 55+ NON COLL VLIB SLIB LIB MOD CON NON LIB REST OF ONEIDA ROME/UTICA SYRACUSE REST TOT RUR SUB URB

TOTAL 400 359 170 189 160 199 207 148 27 66 93 110 134 244 112 34 50 203 254 141 199 59
GENDER

Men 48% 47% 100% - 49% 46% 46% 49% 44% 40% 41% 47% 52% 50% 49% 47% 46% 48% 47% 47% 47% 50%
Women 52% 53% - 100% 51% 54% 54% 51% 56% 60% 59% 53% 48% 50% 51% 53% 54% 52% 53% 53% 53% 50%
AGE

18-44 32% 30% 31% 29% 68% - 31% 30% 58% 26% 35% 29% 28% 28% 29% 31% 38% 32% 34% 29% 36% 28%
45-64 36% 36% 35% 36% 32% 38% 37% 34% 19% 40% 34% 38% 37% 37% 37% 34% 33% 36% 35% 38% 34% 36%
65+ 32% 34% 34% 35% - 62% 33% 36% 23% 34% 31% 34% 35% 35% 34% 35% 29% 32% 31% 33% 31% 36%
18-54 47% 45% 46% 43% 100% - 44% 45% 69% 45% 52% 47% 40% 43% 42% 47% 49% 49% 49% 45% 51% 38%
55+ 53% 55% 54% 57% - 100% 56% 55% 31% 55% 48% 53% 60% 57% 58% 53% 51% 51% 51% 55% 49% 62%

GENDER & AGE

Men 18-54 22% 22% 46% - 49% - 23% 20% 32% 16% 21% 24% 23% 23% 23% 24% 21%  22% 22% 24% 23% 18%
Men 55+ 25% 26% 54% - - 46% 23% 28% 13% 24% 21% 23% 29% 26% 26% 23% 24% 25% 25% 24% 24% 32%
Women 18-54 24% 23% - 43% 51% - 22% 25% 37% 29% 31% 23% 17% 20% 19% 23% 28% 26% 27% 21% 28% 19%
Women 55+ 28% 30% - 57% - 54% 32% 26% 18% 31% 27% 30% 31% 31% 32% 30% 27% 26% 26% 32% 25% 30%
EDUCATION

Non-College 59% 58% 56% 59% 58% 58% 100% - 47% 50% 49% 57% 63% 60% 61% 63% 55% 58% 57% 63% 56% 58%
College Grad 40% 41% 43% 40% 42% 41% - 100% 53% 50% 51% 43% 35% 39% 37% 37% 45% 42% 42% 36% 43% 42%

GENDER & EDUCATION

Non-College Men 27% 27% 56% - 30% 24% 46% - 23% 13% 16% 25% 35% 31% 30% 28% 21% 27% 26% 30% 25% 27%
College Men 20% 20% 43% - 19% 21% - 49% 22% 27% 26% 22% 16% 19% 18% 19% 25% 21% 21% 16% 22% 24%
Non-College Women 32% 31% - 59% 28% 33% 54% - 24% 37% 33% 32% 28% 29% 31% 35% 34% 31% 31% 33% 31% 32%
College Women 20% 21% - 40% 23% 20% - 51% 31% 23% 25% 22% 19% 20% 19% 18% 20% 21% 21% 20% 21% 18%
SPLIT

Split A 50% 50% 51% 49% 51% 49% 54% 46% 55% 43% 46% 51% 54% 52% 37% 54% 67% 52% 55% 42% 51% 65%
Split B 50% 50% 49% 51% 49% 51% 46% 54% 45% 57% 54% 49% 46% 48% 63% 46% 33% 48% 45% 58% 49% 35%
Split C 50% 49% 48% 49% 45% 51% 50% 46% 50% 56% 54% 48% 47% 47% 50% 42% 44% 53% 51% 54% 49% 43%
Split D 50% 51% 52% 51% 55% 49% 50% 54% 50% 44% 46% 52% 53% 53% 50% 58% 56% 47% 49% 46% 51% 57%
ETHNICITY

White 90% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 93% 81% 83% 91% 90% 93% 89% 86%

POC 10% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7% 19% 17% 9% 10% 7% 11%  14%
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PARTY REG PARTY REG & GENDER PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY

IND ***DEM** ***xIND** **x*GODP** **k*DEM** ***IND** **x*GOP**
TOT DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON

TOTAL 400 140 121 139 55 85 61 60 74 65 59 74 69 44 48 77
GENDER

Men 48% 40% 51% 53% 100% - 100% - 100% - 47% 37% 50% 50% 57% 53%
Women 52% 60% 49% 47% - 100% - 100% - 100% 53% 63% 50% 50% 43% 47%
AGE

18-44 32% 31%  42% 24% 19% 39% 50% 35% 28% 20% 33% 26% 46% 39% 21% 26%
45-64 36% 34% 36% 37% 44% 27% 23% 49% 41%  34% 35% 35% 37% 33% 41% 37%
65+ 32% 36% 22% 38% 38% 34% 27% 16% 31% 46% 32% 39% 17% 28% 38% 37%
18-54 47% 45% 61% 36% 36% 51% 65% 58% 41% 30% 47% 41% 70% 48% 36% 36%
55+ 53% 55% 39% 64% 64% 49% 35% 42% 59% 70% 53% 59% 30% 52% 64% 64%

GENDER & AGE

Men 18-54 22% 14% 33% 22% 36% - 65% - 41% - 23% 8% 37% 26% 26% 23%
Men 55+ 25% 25% 18% 32% 64% - 35% - 59% - 24% 29% 13% 24% 31% 30%
Women 18-54 24% 31% 29% 14% - 51% - 58% - 30% 24% 33% 32% 23% 10% 13%
Women 55+ 28% 30% 21% 33% - 49% - 42% - 70% 29% 30% 18% 27% 33% 33%
EDUCATION

Non-College 59% 55% 65% 57% 54% 56% 61% 68% 55% 59% 45% 61% 61% 66% 48% 61%
College Grad 40% 45% 35% 40% 46% 44% 39% 32% 43% 38% 55% 39% 39% 34% 52% 36%

GENDER & EDUCATION

Non-College Men 27% 21% 31% 29% 54% - 61% - 55% - 18% 26% 28% 34% 24% 34%
College Men 20% 18% 20% 23% 46% - 39% - 43% - 29% 11% 22% 16% 33% 19%
Non-College Women 32% 34% 34% 28% - 56% - 68% - 59% 27% 35% 33% 32% 24% 27%
College Women 20% 27% 16% 18% - 44% - 32% - 38% 26% 28% 16% 18% 19% 17%
SPLIT

Split A 50% 54% 50% 46% 48% 57% 61% 39% 43% 51% 53% 56% 49% 50% 40% 48%
Split B 50% 46% 50% 54% 52% 43% 39% 61% 57% 49% 47% 44% 51% 50% 60% 52%
Split C 50% 49% 46% 55% 53% 45% 48% 44% 46% 65% 55% 42% 45% 51% 60% 52%
Split D 50% 51% 54% 45% 47% 55% 52% 56% 54% 35% 45% 58% 55% 49% 40% 48%
ETHNICITY

White 90% 89% 88% 92% 83% 92% 89% 88% 93% 91% 89% 89% 90% 89% 96% 92%

POC 10% 11%  12% 8% 17% 8% 11% 12% 7% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 4% 8%
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PARTY ID PARTY ID & GENDER PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY IDEOLOGY

IND ***DEM** ***IND** **x*xGOP** ***DEM** ***IND** ***GOP**
TOT DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON LIB MOD CON

TOTAL 400 155 67 178 62 93 35 32 94 84 74 75 32 23 57 110 101 124 146
GENDER

Men 48% 40% 52% 53% 100% - 100% - 100% - 46% 37% 53% 55% 51% 55% 44% 48% 53%
Women 52% 60% 48% 47% - 100% - 100% - 100% 54% 63% 47% 45% 49% 45% 56% 52% 47%
AGE

18-44 32% 36% 37% 26% 34% 38% 34% 41% 31% 21% 39% 32% 36% 31% 28% 27% 37% 30% 29%
45-64 36% 32% 32% 40% 33% 32% 30% 35% 40% 40% 32% 32% 32% 40% 42% 40% 33% 36% 39%
65+ 32% 31% 30% 34% 33% 30% 36% 24% 29% 39% 29% 35% 32% 29% 30% 33% 30% 33% 33%
18-54 47% 53% 53% 39% 47% 57% 48% 58% 47% 30% 56% 49% 56% 42% 41% 40% 54% 46% 42%
55+ 53% 47% 47% 61% 53% 43% 52% 42% 53% 70% 44% 51% 44% 58% 59% 60% 46% 54% 58%

GENDER & AGE

Men 18-54 22% 19% 25% 25% 47% - 48% - 47% - 29% 10% 28% 23% 28% 26% 24% 24% 23%
Men 55+ 25% 21% 27% 28% 53% - 52% - 53% - 17% 27% 24% 32% 23% 29% 20% 24% 30%
Women 18-54 24% 34% 28% 14% - 57% - 58% - 30% 27% 38% 27% 20% 13% 14% 30% 22% 19%
Women 55+ 28% 26% 20% 33% - 43% - 42% - 70% 27% 25% 20% 26% 36% 31% 26% 30% 28%
EDUCATION

Non-College 59% 54% 60% 62% 56% 53% 52% 69% 59% 66% 45% 59% 52% 55% 62% 64% 48% 59% 62%
College Grad 40% 46% 38% 36% 44% 47% 48% 28% 39% 33% 55% 41% 48% 40% 38% 35% 52% 41% 36%
GENDER & EDUCATION

Non-College Men 27% 22% 27% 31% 56% - 52% - 59% - 20% 26% 19% 34% 24% 36% 16% 27% 36%
College Men 20% 18% 25% 21% 44% - 48% - 39% - 26% 11% 34% 21% 28% 18% 28% 21% 17%
Non-College Women 32% 32% 33% 31% - 53% - 69% - 66% 25% 33% 33% 22% 39% 27% 32% 32% 27%
College Women 20% 28% 13% 16% - 47% - 28% - 33% 29% 30% 14% 18% 10% 17% 24% 20% 19%
SPLIT

Split A 50% 50% 50% 50% 44% 54% 52% 48% 54% 46% 50% 51% 59% 30% 44% 54% 47% 51% 51%
Split B 50% 50% 50% 50% 56% 46% 48% 52% 46% 54% 50% 49% 41% 70% 56% 46% 53% 49% 49%
Split C 50% 50% 50% 50% 60% 44% 46% 54% 43% 58% 52% 50% 45% 47% 57% 48% 55% 49% 48%
Split D 50% 50% 50% 50% 40% 56% 54% 46% 57% 42% 48% 50% 55% 53% 43% 52% 45% 51% 52%
ETHNICITY

White 90% 86% 89% 93% 83% 89% 93% 85% 92% 95% 91% 84% 92% 96% 94% 92% 93% 89% 91%

POC 10% 14% 11% 7% 17% 11% 7% 15% 8% 5% 9% 16% 8% 4% 6% 8% 7% 11% 9%
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CONOLE WILLIAMS GOV VOTE INITIAL VOTE

UN UN UN UN UND/
TOTAL FAM FAM FAV FAV FAM FAM FAV FAV HOCHUL ZELDIN REF CONOLE WILLIAMS UND

TOTAL 400 171 229 101 71 155 245 95 60 178 179 42 172 168 60
GENDER

Men 48% 50% 46% 44% 59% 50% 47% 55% 41% 41% 53% 51% 40% 57% 44%
Women 52% 50% 54% 56% 41% 50% 53% 45% 59% 59% 47% 49% 60% 43% 56%
AGE

18-44 32% 32% 32% 30% 34% 29% 34% 27% 32% 35% 27%  42% 34% 27% 40%
45-64 36% 38% 34% 32% 47% 35% 36% 35% 35% 33% 40% 31% 33% 38% 35%
65+ 32% 30% 34% 37% 19% 36% 30% 38% 33% 33% 33% 27% 33% 35% 25%
18-54 47% 47% 47% 43% 51% 41% 50% 39% 45% 52% 41% 50% 50% 37% 64%
55+ 53% 53% 53% 57% 49% 59% 50% 61% 55% 48% 59% 50% 50% 63% 36%

GENDER & AGE

Men 18-54 22% 23% 22% 14% 35% 23% 22% 24% 21% 19% 24% 29% 18% 25% 29%
Men 55+ 25% 27% 24% 30% 24% 27% 24% 31% 20% 22% 29% 21% 22% 32% 15%
Women 18-54 24% 24% 24% 29% 17% 18% 28% 15% 24% 33% 16% 21% 32% 13% 35%
Women 55+ 28% 26% 30% 27% 25% 32% 26% 30% 35% 26% 30% 28% 28% 31% 21%
EDUCATION

Non-College 59% 51% 64% 48% 56% 61% 57% 63% 56% 52% 63% 70% 55% 63% 60%
College Grad 40% 49% 34% 52% 44% 39% 41% 36% 44% 48% 35% 30% 45% 35% 40%

GENDER & EDUCATION

Non-College Men 27% 25% 28% 19% 35% 30% 26% 35% 21% 20% 33% 32% 19% 35% 28%
College Men 20% 25% 17% 25% 24% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 19% 21% 21% 16%
Non-College Women 32% 26% 36% 29% 21% 31% 32% 28% 35% 32% 30% 38% 35% 28% 32%
College Women 20% 24% 17% 27% 20% 19% 21% 16% 24% 27% 16% 11% 25% 14% 24%
SPLIT

Split A 50% 53% 48% 54% 51% 54% 47% 57% 50% 48% 48% 63% 50% 50% 50%
Split B 50% 47% 52% 46% 49% 46% 53% 43% 50% 52% 52% 37% 50% 50% 50%
Split C 50% 52% 49% 50% 54% 48% 51% 50% 46% 49% 50% 55% 48% 52% 49%
Split D 50% 48% 51% 50% 46% 52% 49% 50% 54% 51% 50% 45% 52% 48% 51%
ETHNICITY

White 90% 90% 89% 92% 87% 90% 90% 92% 87% 90% 90% 87% 86% 93% 92%

POC 10% 10% 11% 8% 13% 10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 10% 13% 14% 7% 8%
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GENDER AGE GENDER & AGE EDUCATION GENDER & EDUCATION SPLIT ETHNICITY

18- 45- * kX NET* * *kkAKMEN*** ***kkJOM* ** NON COLL *kKkMEN**  ** X[JOM* * *%kkp /Bkk  **xC/D¥*
TOT MEN WOM 44 64 65+ <55 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ COLL GRAD NON COLL NON COLL A B C D WHT POC

TOTAL 400 191 209 128 142 129 187 213 90 101 97 112 235 162 108 81 126 81 200 200 200 200 359 41
WHITE

White - Total 90% 89% 90% 85% 90% 95% 86% 93% 87% 91% 84% 96% 88% 92% 89% 90% 88% 94% 90% 90% 87% 92% 100% -
White Men 42% 89% - 41% 42% 44% 42% 43% 87% 91% - - 41% 45% 89% 90% - - 43%  42% 41% 44% 47% -
White Women 47% - 90% 43% 48% 51% 44% 50% - - 84% 96% 48% 47% - - 88% 94% 47% 48% 46% 48% 53% -
White 18-54 40% 41% 39% 85% 36% - 86% - 87% - 84% - 39% 42% 44% 37% 36% 46% 41% 39% 36% 44% 45% -
White 55+ 50% 48% 51% - 53% 95% - 93% - 91% - 96% 49% 50% 45% 52% 53% 48% 49% 51% 51% 49% 55% -
White Non-College 52% 50% 53% 49% 53% 53% 49% 54% 53% 48% 46% 59% 88% - 89% - 88% - 56% 48% 52% 52% 58% -
White College 37% 38% 36% 35% 35% 41% 36% 38% 34%  42% 38% 35% - 92% - 90% - 94% 34% 40% 34% 40% 41% -
White Very Liberal 7% 6% 7% 12% 4% 5% 10% 4% 10% 3% 10% 4% 5% 9% 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% -
White Somewhat Liberal 17% 14% 19% 13% 19% 17% 16% 17% 12%  16% 20% 18% 14% 21% 8% 23% 19% 19% 14% 19% 19% 15% 18% -
White Liberal Total 23% 20% 26% 26% 22% 22% 26% 21% 21% 19% 30% 23% 19% 29% 13% 30% 25% 29% 22% 25% 25% 21% 26% -
White Moderate 28% 27% 28% 25% 29% 29% 27% 28% 29% 25% 26% 30% 27% 30% 26% 29% 28% 30% 28% 27% 26% 29% 31% -
White Conservative 33% 37% 30% 29% 35% 37% 28% 38% 34% 39% 23% 37% 36% 29% 43% 27% 29% 31% 36% 31% 31% 36% 37% -
White Non Liberal 61% 63% 59% 54% 64% 65% 56% 65% 63% 64% 49% 67% 62% 59% 69% 57% 57% 60% 64% 58% 58% 64% 68% -
REGION

Madison/Oswego/Rest of 28% 29% 27% 25% 29% 30% 25% 30% 29% 29% 22% 32% 29% 25% 31% 24% 28% 27% 21% 36% 28% 28% 29% 20%

Oneida

Oneida - Rome/Utica 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 16%
Onondaga - Syracuse 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 11% 13% 12% 128 12% 14% 12% 12% 14% 10% 15% 14% 13% 17% 8% 11% 14% 12% 21%
Onondaga - Rest 51% 51% 51% 51% 51% 50% 53% 49% 50% 51% 56% 47% 50% 53% 51% 52% 49% 53% 53% 48% 54% 48% 52% 43%
Onondaga - Total 63% 63% 64% 66% 63% 61% 66% 61% 62% 63% 70% 59% 62% 67% 60% 67% 63% 66% 70% 56% 64% 62% 63% 64%
DENSITY

Rural 35% 35% 36% 32% 38% 36% 34% 37% 37% 33% 31% 40% 38% 32% 40% 28% 36% 35% 30% 41% 38% 32% 37% 23%
Suburban 50% 49% 50% 55% 47% 47% 54% 46% 51% 48% 57% 44% 47% 53% 46% 55% 49% 52% 51% 49% 49% 51% 49% 56%

Urban 15% 16% 14% 13% 15% 16% 12% 17% 12%  19% 12%  16% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 13% 19% 10% 13% 17% 14%  21%
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TOTAL
TOTAL 400
WHITE
White - Total 90%
White Men 42%
White Women 47%
White 18-54 40%
White 55+ 50%
White Non-College 52%
White College 37%
White Very Liberal 7%
White Somewhat Liberal 17%
White Liberal Total 23%
White Moderate 28%
White Conservative 33%
White Non Liberal 61%
REGION
Madison/Oswego/Rest of 28%

Oneida

Oneida - Rome/Utica 9%
Onondaga - Syracuse 13%
Onondaga - Rest 51%
Onondaga - Total 63%
DENSITY
Rural 35%
Suburban 50%
Urban 15%

37967 Conole GE Tracker #1

September 2022

WHITE REGION DENSITY
*GENDER* ***AGE** **EDUC** ****x*k*x** **x** I[DEOLOGY*****k k k k k& * MADISON/OSWEGO/ ONEIDA * %k * *ONONDAGA* * * %%

TOT MEN WOM <55 55+ NON COLL VLIB SLIB LIB MOD CON NON LIB REST OF ONEIDA ROME/UTICA SYRACUSE REST TOT RUR SUB URB
359 170 189 160 199 207 148 27 66 93 110 134 244 112 34 50 203 254 141 199 59
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 93% 81% 83% 91% 90% 93% 89% 86%
47% 100% - 49% 46% 46% 49% 44% 40% 41% 47% 52% 50% 44% 44% 32% 44% 41% 44% 42% 40%
53% - 100% 51% 54% 54% 51% 56% 60% 59% 53% 48% 50% 49% 36% 50% 48% 48% 49% 47% 46%
45% 46% 43% 100% - 44% 45% 69% 45% 52% 47% 40% 43% 38% 36% 35% 43% 41% 40% 44% 27%
55% 54% 57% - 100% 56% 55% 31% 55% 48% 53% 60% 57% 55% 45% 48% 48% 48% 53% 45% 59%
58% 56% 59% 58% 58% 100% - 47% 50% 49% 57% 63% 60% 55% 52% 46% 52% 51% 58% 49% 47%
41% 43% 40% 42% 41% - 100% 53% 50% 51% 43% 35% 39% 36% 29% 36% 39% 39% 34% 39% 38%

8% 7% 8% 12% 4% 6% 10% 100% - 29% - - - 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5%
18% 16% 21% 19% 18% 16% 23% - 100% 71% - - - 9% 11% 22% 20% 21% 13% 17% 24%
26% 23% 29% 30% 23% 22% 32% 100% 100% 100% - - - 15% 19% 28% 27% 28% 19% 25% 29%
31% 30% 31% 32% 30% 30% 32% - - - 100% - 45% 29% 22% 20% 30% 28% 27% 29% 24%
37% 41% 34% 33% 40% 41% 32% - - - - 100% 55% 43% 28% 27% 31% 30% 44% 28% 26%
68% 71% 65% 65% 70% 7T1% 64% - - - 100% 100% 100% 72% 50% 47% 60% 58% 71% 57% 50%
29% 29% 29% 27% 31% 30% 27% 26% 15% 18% 30% 36% 33% 100% - - - - 57% 16% -

8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% - 100% - - - 9% 11% -
12% 9% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 17% 15% 9% 10% 10% - - 100% - 20% - 4% 72%
52% 52% 51% 55% 49% 50% 54% 52% 63% 60% 55% 47% 50% - - - 100% 80% 34% 70% 28%
63% 62% 65% 66% 61% 62% 66% 64% 79% 75% 64% 57% 60% - - 100% 100% 100% 34% 74% 100%
37% 37% 37% 35% 38% 39% 33% 29% 29% 29% 35% 46% 41% 72% 39% - 23% 19% 100% - -
49% 49% 49% 55% 45% 47% 52% 59% 50% 53% 52% 42% 47% 28% 61% 15% 68% 58% - 100% -
14% 14% 14% 10% 17% 13% 15% 12% 21% 19% 13% 11% 12% - - 85% 8% 23% - - 100%
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PARTY REG PARTY REG & GENDER PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY

IND ***DEM** ***xIND** **x*GODP** **k*DEM** ***IND** **x*GOP**
TOT DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON

TOTAL 400 140 121 139 55 85 61 60 74 65 59 74 69 44 48 77
WHITE

White - Total 90% 89% 88% 92% 83% 92% 89% 88% 93% 91% 89% 89% 90% 89% 96% 92%
White Men 42% 33% 45% 50% 83% - 89% - 93% - 38% 32% 43% 46% 55% 48%
White Women 47% 56% 43% 42% - 92% - 88% - 91% 51% 57% 47% 43% 41% 44%
White 18-54 40% 38% 52% 31% 27% 46% 56% 48% 39% 22% 40% 37% 63% 37% 36% 32%
White 55+ 50% 50% 36% 61% 56% 46% 33% 40% 55% 69% 50% 52% 26% 52% 60% 61%
White Non-College 52% 48% 55% 53% 46% 49% 52% 59% 52% 53% 40% 53% 54% 57% 46% 58%
White College 37% 40% 33% 37% 37% 42% 37% 29% 39% 35% 50% 36% 36% 32% 49% 31%
White Very Liberal 7% 15% 4% 1% 13% 16% 6% 1% 1% 1% 35% - 7% - 4% -
White Somewhat Liberal 17% 23% 20% 7% 28% 20% 11% 29% 6% 8% 55% - 35% - 21% -
White Liberal Total 23% 38% 24% 9% 41% 36% 17% 31% 8% 10% 89% - 42% - 25% -
White Moderate 28% 31% 27% 24% 20% 38% 32% 23% 28% 20% - 58% 48% - 71% -
White Conservative 33% 17% 33% 51% 22% 13% 33% 32% 50% 52% - 31% - 89% - 92%
White Non Liberal 61% 47% 60% 75% 43% 50% 65% 55% 78% 73% - 89% 48% 89% 71% 92%
REGION

Madison/Oswego/Rest of 28% 21% 26% 36% 23% 20% 23% 29% 37% 35% 17% 26% 23% 27% 30% 41%

Oneida

Oneida - Rome/Utica 9% 10% 7% 8% 7% 12% 11% 3% 7% 10% 4% 13% 7% 8% 6% 8%
Onondaga - Syracuse 13% 21% 11% 5% 26% 18% 7% 15% 5% 5% 27% 15% 12% 12% 3% 5%
Onondaga - Rest 51% 48% 56% 50% 44% 50% 58% 53% 50% 50% 52% 46% 58% 53% 61% 46%
Onondaga - Total 63% 69% 67% 55% 70% 68% 65% 68% 55% 55% 79% 61% 70% 65% 65% 51%
DENSITY

Rural 35% 23% 40% 43% 17% 28% 44% 36% 41% 45% 17% 29% 35% 48% 42% 49%
Suburban 50% 51% 48% 50% 53% 51% 43% 54% 52% 47% 52% 51% 56% 35% 51% 46%

Urban 15% 25% 11% 7% 31% 22% 13% 10% 7% 8% 31% 19% 9% 17% 7% 5%
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PARTY ID PARTY ID & GENDER PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY IDEOLOGY

IND **k*DEM** ***IND** **x*GOP** ***kDEM** ***IND** ***GOP**
TOT DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON LIB MOD CON

TOTAL 400 155 67 178 62 93 35 32 94 84 74 75 32 23 57 110 101 124 146
WHITE

White - Total 90% 86% 89% 93% 83% 89% 93% 85% 92% 95% 91% 84% 92% 96% 94% 92% 93% 89% 91%
White Men 42% 33% 48% 48% 83% - 93% - 92% - 39% 30% 45% 55% 49% 48% 38% 41% 48%
White Women 47% 53% 41% 45% - 89% - 85% - 95% 53% 54% 47% 41% 44% 44% 54% 47% 44%
White 18-54 40% 45% 42% 35% 37% 50% 41% 42% 43% 26% 49% 42% 47% 38% 39% 35% 48% 41% 36%
White 55+ 50% 42% 47% 58% 46% 39% 52% 42% 48% 68% 42% 43% 44% 58% 54% 57% 44% 47% 55%
White Non-College 52% 44% 50% 59% 46% 43% 45% 56% 55% 64% 41% 47% 44% 55% 60% 60% 45% 50% 57%
White College 37% 42% 37% 33% 37% 46% 48% 25% 35% 30% 50% 38% 48% 36% 34% 31% 47% 38% 32%
White Very Liberal 7% 16% 2% * 17% 15% 3% - * 2% 33% - 3% - 3% - 27% - -
White Somewhat Liberal 17% 28% 14% 8% 29% 27% 10% 18% 5% 10% 58% - 29% - 24% - 66% - -
White Liberal Total 23% 43% 16% 9% 46% 42% 13% 18% 6% 12% 91% - 33% - 27% - 93% - -
White Moderate 28% 34% 28% 22% 30% 37% 28% 28% 24% 18% - 70% 59% - 67% - - 89% -
White Conservative 33% 7% 33% 57% 7% 7% 36% 30% 56% 57% - 14% - 96% - 92% - - 91%
White Non Liberal 61% 41% 61% 78% 37% 44% 64% 58% 8l% 75% - 84% 59% 96% 67% 92% - 89% 91%
REGION

Madison/Oswego/Rest of 28% 21% 29% 34% 21% 20% 33% 24% 32% 36% 17% 23% 30% 34% 28% 36% 17% 30% 33%

Oneida

Oneida - Rome/Utica 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 10% 4% 7% 11% 8% 10% - 11% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9%
Onondaga - Syracuse 13% 18% 9% 9% 21% 17% 6% 12% 9% 9% 19% 16% 9% 13% 12% 6% 19% 10% 10%
Onondaga - Rest 51% 52% 55% 48% 48% 55% 51% 59% 53% 43% 56% 52% 60% 42% 51% 49% 57% 53% 48%
Onondaga - Total 63% 70% 64% 57% 68% 72% 56% 72% 62% 52% 75% 68% 70% 55% 63% 56% 76% 62% 58%
DENSITY

Rural 35% 29% 36% 41% 31% 28% 38% 35% 37% 45% 26% 32% 29% 56% 36% 44% 27% 35% 44%
Suburban 50% 50% 53% 48% 45% 54% 52% 53% 51% 46% 54% 48% 60% 29% 51% 47% 54% 51% 44%

Urban 15% 21% 11% 11% 24% 19% 10% 12% 12% 10% 20% 20% 12% 15% 13% 9% 20% 14% 12%
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TOTAL

WHITE
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

- Total

Men

Women

18-54

55+
Non-College
College

Very Liberal
Somewhat Liberal
Liberal Total
Moderate
Conservative
Non Liberal

REGION
Madison/Oswego/Rest of

Oneida

Oneida - Rome/Utica
Onondaga - Syracuse
Onondaga - Rest
Onondaga - Total

DENSITY

Rural

Suburban

Urban

90%
42%
47%
40%
50%
52%
37%

7%
17%
23%
28%
33%
61%

9%
13%
51%
63%

35%
50%
15%

37967 Conole GE Tracker #1

92%
42%
50%
58%
34%
52%
40%

2%
13%
14%
34%
31%
65%

10%
14%
54%
68%

24%
61%

CONOLE WILLIAMS GOV VOTE INITIAL VOTE
UN UN UN UN UND/
FAM FAM FAV FAV FAM FAM FAV FAV HOCHUL ZELDIN REF CONOLE WILLIAMS
171 229 101 71 155 245 95 60 178 179 42 172 168
90% 89% 92% 87% 90% 90% 92% 87% 90% 90% 87% 86% 93%
44% 41% 40% 51% 44% 41% 51% 34% 35% 49% 44% 34% 51%
46% 48% 53% 36% 46% 48% 41% 53% 54% 41% 43% 52% 42%
40% 40% 37% 44% 33% 44% 33% 34% 45% 35% 37% 40% 33%
50% 49% 55% 44% 57% 45% 60% 53% 45% 55% 50% 46% 59%
46% 56% 44% 48% 55% 50% 58% 48% 45% 58% 57% 46% 58%
45% 31% 48% 40% 35% 38% 33% 39% 45% 31% 30% 40% 33%
11% 4% 15% 4% 9% 5% 5% 17% 13% * 4% 14% *
22% 12% 30% 12% 15% 17% 10% 24% 28% 5% 16% 28% 6%
33% 16% 45% 17% 25% 22% 14% 41% 41% 6% 20% 42% 7%
33% 24% 33% 33% 27% 28% 23% 34% 33% 22%  27% 31% 22%
24% 41% 15% 36% 35% 32% 51% 10% 12% 56% 27% 11% 57%
57% 64% 48% 70% 62% 60% 73% 45% 45% 78% 54% 41% 80%
22% 32% 18% 28% 22% 32% 22% 22% 19% 37% 26% 23% 36%
7% 10% 9% 5% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 8% 15% 9% 8%
14% 11% 12% 17% 11% 14% 10% 12% 17% 7% 18% 16% 8%
56% 47% 61% 50% 58% 47% 60% 54% 56% 48% 41% 52% 48%
71% 58% 73% 67% 69% 60% 70% 66% 73% 55% 59% 69% 56%
33% 37% 33% 32% 30% 39% 30% 29% 29% 40% 41% 32% 42%
51% 49% 52% 49% 56% 46% 55% 57% 51% 51% 38% 49% 47%
16% 14% 15% 18% 15% 15% 15% 14% 19% 9% 21% 19% 11%

15%

September 2022
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GENDER AGE GENDER & AGE EDUCATION GENDER & EDUCATION SPLIT ETHNICITY

18- 45- * kX NET* * *kkAMEN*** *k**k[JOM* ** NON COLL *kkMEN**  ** XOM* * *%kk]/B¥xk  k*xC/D**
TOT MEN WOM 44 64 65+ <55 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ COLL GRAD NON COLL NON COLL A B C D WHT POC

TOTAL 400 191 209 128 142 129 187 213 90 101 97 112 235 162 108 81 126 81 200 200 200 200 359 41
PARTY REG

Democrats 35% 29% 40% 34% 33% 39% 34% 36% 22% 35% 44% 37% 33% 39% 28% 31% 38% 46% 37% 33% 34% 36% 35% 39%
Independent/Other 30% 32% 28% 40% 31% 20% 40% 22% 44%  21% 36% 22% 33% 26% 35% 29% 32% 24% 30% 30% 28% 32% 30% 34%
Republicans 35% 39% 31% 27% 37% 41% 27% 42% 34% 44% 20% 41% 34% 35% 38% 39% 30% 30% 32% 37% 38% 32% 36% 27%
PARTY REG & GENDER

Democratic Men 14% 29% - 8% 17% 16% 11% 17% 22% 35% - - 13% 16% 28% 31% - - 13% 14% 15% 13% 13%  22%
Democratic Women 21% - 40% 26% 16% 22% 23% 20% - - 44%  37% 20% 23% - - 38% 46% 24% 18% 19% 23% 22% 17%
Independent Men 15% 32% - 24% 10% 13% 21% 10% 44%  21% - - 16% 15% 35% 29% - - 19% 12% 15% 16% 15% 16%
Independent Women 15% - 28% 16% 20% 8% 18% 12% - - 36% 22% 17%  12% - - 32% 24% 12% 18% 13% 17% 15% 18%
Republican Men 19% 39% - 16% 21% 18% 16% 21% 34% 44% - - 17% 20% 38% 39% - - 16% 21% 17% 20% 19% 12%
Republican Women 16% - 31% 10% 15% 23% 10% 21% - - 20% 41% 16% 15% - - 30% 30% 16% 16% 21% 11% 16% 14%

PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY

Liberal Democrats 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 11% 20% 10% 21% 12% 19% 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 15%

Non-Liberal Democrats 19% 14% 22% 15% 18% 23% 16% 21% 7% 21% 25% 20% 19% 18% 18% 10% 20% 26% 21% 16% 16% 21% 18% 20%

Non-Conservative 17% 18% 16% 25% 18% 9% 26% 10% 29% 9% 23% 11% 18% 16% 18% 19% 18% 14% 17% 18% 15% 19% 17% 17%
Independents

Conservative Independents 11% 12%  11% 13% 10% 9% 11% 11% 13%  11% 108 11% 12% 9% 14% 9% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12%

Non-Conservative Republicans 12% 14% 10% 8% 14% 14% 9% 14% 14% 15% 5% 14% 10% 15% 11% 20% 9% 11% 10% 14% 14% 10% 13% 5%

Conservative Republicans 19% 22% 17% 15% 20% 22% 15% 23% 20% 23% 11%  23% 20% 17% 24% 18% 16% 16% 19% 20% 20% 18% 20% 15%
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WHITE REGION DENSITY

*GENDER* ***AGE** **EDUC** *k*kk*k***k** IDEOLOGY** **k*kkkkkk % MADISON/OSWEGO/ ONEIDA % %% % *ONONDAGA* * * %%
TOTAL TOT MEN WOM <55 55+ NON COLL VLIB SLIB LIB MOD CON NON LIB REST OF ONEIDA ROME/UTICA SYRACUSE REST TOT RUR SUB URB

TOTAL 400 359 170 189 160 199 207 148 27 66 93 110 134 244 112 34 50 203 254 141 199 59
PARTY REG

Democrats 35% 35% 27% 41% 34% 35% 32% 38% 76% 49% 56% 39% 17% 27% 27% 41% 58% 33% 38% 23% 36% 60%
Independent/Other 30% 30% 32% 28% 39% 22% 32% 27% 18% 36% 31% 30% 29% 30% 28% 25% 26% 33% 32% 34% 29% 23%
Republicans 35% 36% 41% 31% 27% 43% 35% 35% 7% 15% 13% 31% 53% 43% 45% 34% 15% 34% 30% 43% 35% 17%

PARTY REG & GENDER

Democratic Men 14% 13% 27% - 9% 16% 12% 14% 26% 24% 24% 10% 9% 10% 11% 11% 29% 12% 15% 6% 15% 29%
Democratic Women 21% 22% - 41% 24% 20% 20% 24% 50% 25% 32% 29% 8% 18% 15% 30% 30% 21% 23% 17% 21% 31%
Independent Men 15% 15% 32% - 21% 10% 15% 15% 15% 10% 11% 18% 15% 16% 13% 20% 9% 17% 16% 19% 13% 13%
Independent Women 15% 15% - 28% 18% 12% 17% 12% 3% 26% 20% 12% 14% 13% 16% 5% 17% 16% 16% 15% 16% 10%
Republican Men 19% 19% 41% - 18% 20% 19% 20% 4% 7% 6% 19% 28% 24% 25% 16% 8% 18% 16% 22% 19% 8%
Republican Women 16% 16% - 31% 9% 22% 17% 15% 3% 8% 7% 12% 25% 19% 20% 18% 7% 16% 14% 21% 15% 8%

PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY

Liberal Democrats 15% 15% 13% 16% 15% 15% 11% 20% 76% 49% 56% - - - 9% 7% 31% 15% 18% 7% 15% 31%

Non-Liberal Democrats 19% 18% 14% 23% 17% 19% 19% 18% - - - 39% 17% 27% 17% 28% 22% 17% 18% 15% 19% 24%

Non-Conservative 17% 17% 18% 17% 27% 9% 18% 17% 18% 36% 31% 30% - 14% 14% 15% 16% 20% 19% 17% 19% 11%
Independents

Conservative Independents 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% - - - - 29% 16% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 15% 8% 13%

Non-Conservative Republicans 12% 13% 16% 10% 11% 14% 11% 16% 7% 15% 13% 31% - 14% 13% 8% 3% 14% 12% 14% 12% 6%

Conservative Republicans 19% 20% 22% 18% 15% 23% 21% 16% - - - - 53% 29% 28% 18% 8% 17% 15% 26% 18% 7%
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TOTAL

PARTY REG
Democrats
Independent/Other
Republicans

PARTY REG & GENDER
Democratic Men
Democratic Women
Independent Men
Independent Women
Republican Men
Republican Women

PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY
Liberal Democrats
Non-Liberal Democrats
Non-Conservative
Independents
Conservative Independents
Non-Conservative Republicans
Conservative Republicans

TOT

400

35%
30%
35%

14%
21%
15%
15%
19%
16%

15%
19%
17%

11%
12%
19%

37967 Conole GE Tracker #1

PARTY REG PARTY REG & GENDER PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY
IND ***DEM** ***xIND** ***xGOP** ***DEM** **k*xIND** ***GOP**
DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON
140 121 139 55 85 61 60 74 65 59 74 69 44 48 77
100% - - 100% 100% - - - - 100% 100% - - - -
- 100% - - - 100% 100% - - - - 100% 100% - -
- - 100% - - - - 100% 100% - - - - 100% 100%
40% - - 100% - - - - - 47% 37% - - - -
60% - - - 100% - - - - 53% 63% - - - -
- 51% - - - 100% - - - - - 50% 50% - -
- 49% - - - - 100% - - - - 50% 50% - -
- - 53% - - - - 100% - - - - - 57% 53%
- - 478 - - - - - 100% - - - - 43% 47%
42% - - 50% 37% - - - - 100% - - - - -
53% - - 50% 55% - - - - - 100% - - - -
- 57% - - - 57% 58% - - - - 100% - - -
- 37% - - - 36% 37% - - - - - 100% - -
- - 34% - - - - 37% 32% - - - - 100% -
- - 55% - - - - 55% 55% - - - - - 100%

September 2022
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PARTY ID PARTY ID & GENDER PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY IDEOLOGY

IND ***DEM** ***IND** **x*xGOP** ***DEM** ***IND** ***GOP**
TOT DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON LIB MOD CON

TOTAL 400 155 67 178 62 93 35 32 94 84 74 75 32 23 57 110 101 124 146
PARTY REG

Democrats 35% 66% 24% 12% 62% 69% 23% 24% 10% 15% 70% 63% 25% 24% 15% 11% 58% 40% 17%
Independent/Other 30% 24% 56% 26% 29% 21% 58% 54% 24% 27% 22% 26% 61% 53% 32% 25% 30% 31% 30%
Republicans 35% 10% 20% 62% 9% 10% 19% 22% 66% 58% 8% 11% 14% 23% 53% 64% 12% 29% 53%

PARTY REG & GENDER

Democratic Men 14% 25% 12% 5% 62% - 23% - 10% - 33% 19% 17% 11% * 8% 28% 11% 10%
Democratic Women 21% 41% 12% 7% - 69% - 24% - 15% 37% 44% 8% 12% 14% 4% 31% 29% 7%
Independent Men 15% 12% 30% 13% 29% - 58% - 24% - 11% 13% 28% 29% 15% 13% 11% 19% 15%
Independent Women 15% 13% 26% 13% - 21% - 54% - 27% 11% 12% 33% 24% 18% 11% 19% 12% 15%
Republican Men 19% 3% 10% 35% 9% - 19% - 66% - 3% 5% 8% 14% 36% 34% 6% 18% 28%
Republican Women 16% 6% 10% 27% - 10% - 22% - 58% 5% 7% 7% 9% 17% 30% 6% 11% 25%

PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY

Liberal Democrats 15% 33% 5% 2% 39% 30% 10% - - 4% 70% - 11% - 6% - 58% - -

Non-Liberal Democrats 19% 30% 15% 10% 23% 35% 13% 17% 10% 10% - 63% 14% 24% 9% 11% - 40% 17%

Non-Conservative 17% 20% 29% 10% 28% 15% 26% 33% 9% 12% 22% 19% 61% - 328 - 30% 31% -
Independents

Conservative Independents 11% 3% 18% 15% 2% 4% 19% 17% 15% 15% - 7% - 53% - 25% - - 30%

Non-Conservative Republicans 12% 8% 7% 17% 7% 9% 7% 6% 22% 12% 8% 9% 14% - 53% - 12% 29% -

Conservative Republicans 19% * 8% 40% 1% * 9% 7% 39% 40% - 2% - 23% -  64% - - 53%
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CONOLE WILLIAMS GOV VOTE INITIAL VOTE

UN UN UN UN UND/
TOTAL FAM FAM FAV FAV FAM FAM FAV FAV HOCHUL ZELDIN REF CONOLE WILLIAMS UND

TOTAL 400 171 229 101 71 155 245 95 60 178 179 42 172 168 60
PARTY REG

Democrats 35% 45% 27% 58% 27% 38% 33% 24% 60% 58% 10% 45% 61% 10% 31%
Independent/Other 30% 28% 32% 24% 33% 22% 35% 21% 24% 28% 31% 37% 27% 29% 44%
Republicans 35% 27% 41% 17% 40% 40% 32% 55% 16% 14% 59% 19% 13% 61% 25%

PARTY REG & GENDER

Democratic Men 14% 20% 9% 25% 13% 16% 12% 12% 23% 22% 5% 16% 26% 4% 8%
Democratic Women 21% 25% 18% 33% 13% 22% 21% 12% 37% 36% 5% 29% 35% 6% 23%
Independent Men 15% 14% 17% 10% 19% 10% 18% 10% 11% 12% 16% 26% 10% 18% 23%
Independent Women 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 12% 17% 12% 13% 15% 16% 11% 16% 11% 21%
Republican Men 19% 16% 20% 9% 27% 23% 16% 34% 6% 6% 33% 9% 5% 35% 13%
Republican Women 16% 11% 20% 8% 14% 16% 16% 21% 9% 8% 26% 10% 8% 26% 12%

PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY

Liberal Democrats 15% 22% 10% 29% 11% 17% 13% 9% 28% 28% 1% 18% 31% 2% 5%

Non-Liberal Democrats 19% 23% 15% 30% 14% 21% 17% 14% 32% 28% 8% 23% 28% 7% 22%

Non-Conservative 17% 18% 16% 20% 16% 13% 20% 9% 20% 23% 128 14% 21% 11%  22%
Independents

Conservative Independents 11% 9% 13% 4% 15% 8% 13% 11% 4% 3% 18% 16% 4% 17%  14%

Non-Conservative Republicans 12% 14% 10% 9% 22% 14% 11% 17% 8% 10% 15% 7% 8% 17% 10%

Conservative Republicans 19% 12% 24% 8% 18% 24% 16% 35% 6% 4% 39% 3% 3% 39% 9%
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GENDER AGE GENDER & AGE EDUCATION GENDER & EDUCATION SPLIT ETHNICITY

18- 45- * kX NET* * *kkAMEN*** *k**k[JOM* ** NON COLL *kkMEN**  ** XOM* * *%kk]/B¥xk  k*xC/D**
TOT MEN WOM 44 64 65+ <55 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ COLL GRAD NON COLL NON COLL A B C D WHT POC

TOTAL 400 191 209 128 142 129 187 213 90 101 97 112 235 162 108 81 126 81 200 200 200 200 359 41
PARTY ID

Democrats (w/leaners) 39% 32% 45% 44% 35% 38% 44% 34% 32% 33% 55% 36% 36% 44% 32% 34% 39% 54% 39% 39% 39% 39% 37% 52%
Independent/Other 17% 18% 15% 19% 15% 16% 19% 15% 18% 18% 19%  12% 17% 16% 17% 21% 17% 11% 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18%
Republicans (w/leaners) 44% 49% 40% 36% 50% 47% 37% 51% 49% 49% 26% 52% 47% 40% 52% 45% 44% 35% 44% 45% 45% 44% 46% 30%

PARTY ID & GENDER

Democratic Men (w/leaners) 15% 32% - 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 32% 33% - - 15% 17% 32% 34% - - 14% 17% 18% 13% 14% 26%
Democratic Women (w/leaners) 23% - 45% 28% 21% 22% 29% 19% - - 55% 36% 21% 27% - - 39% 54% 25% 21% 20% 26% 23% 26%
Independent Men 9% 18% - 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 18% 18% - - 8% 10% 17% 21% - - 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6%
Independent Women 8% - 15% 10% 8% 6% 10% 6% - - 19% 12% 9% 5% - - 17% 11% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 12%
Republican Men (w/leaners) 24% 49% - 23% 26% 21% 24% 23% 49% 49% - - 24% 23% 52% 45% - - 25% 22% 20% 27% 24% 19%
Republican Women (w/leaners) 21% - 40% 14% 23% 26% 13% 28% - - 26% 52% 23% 17% - - 44% 35% 19% 23% 24% 17% 22% 11%

PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY

Liberal Democrats (w/ 18% 18% 19% 22% 16% 17% 22% 15% 24% 13% 21% 18% 14% 25% 14% 24% 15% 27% 18% 18% 19% 18% 19% 16%
leaners)
Non-Liberal Democrats (w/ 19% 15% 23% 19% 17% 21% 20% 18% 9% 20% 30% 16% 19% 19% 18% 10% 20% 28% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 29%
leaners)
Non-Conservative 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 7% 10% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 6% 13% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6%
Independents

Conservative Independents 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 6% 6% 2%
Non-Conservative 14% 15% 13% 12% 17% 14% 13% 16% 18% 13% 8% 18% 15% 13% 12% 20% 18% 7% 13% 16% 16% 12% 15% 9%
Republicans (w/leaners)

Conservative Republicans (w/ 27% 31%  24% 23% 31% 28% 24% 31% 32% 31% 16% 30% 30% 24% 37% 24% 24% 24% 30% 25% 27% 28% 28% 22%

leaners)

IDEOLOGY

Liberal 25% 23% 27% 29% 24% 23% 29% 22% 27% 20% 31% 24% 21% 32% 15% 34% 25% 30% 23% 27% 28% 23% 26% 18%
Moderate 31% 31% 31% 29% 32% 32% 31% 31% 33% 29% 29% 33% 31% 32% 31% 32% 32% 31% 32% 30% 31% 32% 31%  34%

Conservative 37% 41% 33% 33% 40% 37% 33% 40% 38% 43% 29% 37% 39% 33% 48% 31% 31% 34% 37% 36% 35% 38% 37% 32%
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WHITE REGION DENSITY

*GENDER* ***AGE** **EDUC** *k*kk*k***k** IDEOLOGY** **k*kkkkkk % MADISON/OSWEGO/ ONEIDA % %% % *ONONDAGA* * * %%
TOTAL TOT MEN WOM <55 55+ NON COLL VLIB SLIB LIB MOD CON NON LIB REST OF ONEIDA ROME/UTICA SYRACUSE REST TOT RUR SUB URB

TOTAL 400 359 170 189 160 199 207 148 27 66 93 110 134 244 112 34 50 203 254 141 199 59
PARTY ID

Democrats (w/leaners) 39% 37% 30% 44% 43% 33% 33% 44% 89% 65% 72% 48% 8% 26% 29% 40% 57% 40% 43% 32% 39% 55%
Independent/Other 17% 17% 19% 14% 17% 16% 16% 17% 4%  14% 11% 17% 17% 17% 17% 14% 12% 18% 17% 17% 18% 12%
Republicans (w/leaners) 44% 46% 51% 42% 39% 51% 51% 39% 7% 21% 17% 35% 75% 57% 54% 46% 31% 42% 40% 51% 43% 33%

PARTY ID & GENDER

Democratic Men (w/leaners) 15% 14% 30% - 14% 14% 14% 15% 39% 27% 30% 17% 3% 9% 12% 19% 25% 14% 17% 13% 14% 25%
Democratic Women (w/leaners) 23% 23% - 44% 29% 18% 19% 29% 50% 38% 42% 31% 5% 17% 17% 21% 32% 25% 26% 18% 25% 29%
Independent Men 9% 9% 19% - 9% 9% 8% 11% 4% 5% 5% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 4% 9% 8% 9% 9% 6%
Independent Women 8% 8% - 14% 8% 7% 9% 5% - 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7%
Republican Men (w/leaners) 24% 24% 51% - 26% 23% 25% 22% 1% 8% 6% 21% 40% 31% 27% 18% 16% 25% 23% 25% 24% 19%
Republican Women (w/leaners) 21% 22% - 42% 14% 29% 26% 17% 5% 13% 11% 14% 36% 26% 27% 28% 15% 18% 17% 27% 19% 14%

PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY

Liberal Democrats (w/ 18% 19% 17% 21% 23% 16% 15% 25% 89% 65% 72% - - - 11% 16% 29% 20% 22% 14% 20% 25%
leaners)
Non-Liberal Democrats (w/ 19% 18% 13% 22% 20% 16% 17% 19% - - - 48% 8% 26% 15% 21% 23% 19% 20% 17% 18% 25%
leaners)
Non-Conservative 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 4% 14% 11% 17% - 8% 9% - 6% 9% 9% 6% 10% 6%
Independents

Conservative Independents 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% - - - - 17% 9% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9% 3% 6%
Non-Conservative 14% 15% 17% 13% 14% 16% 16% 13% 7% 21% 17% 35% - 16% 15% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 15% 13%
Republicans (w/leaners)

Conservative Republicans (w/ 27% 28% 31% 25% 24% 31% 32% 23% - - - - 75% 41% 35% 26% 14% 27% 24% 34% 26% 16%

leaners)

IDEOLOGY

Liberal 25% 26% 23% 29% 30% 23% 22% 32% 100% 100% 100% - - - 15% 22% 38% 28% 30% 19% 27% 33%
Moderate 31% 31% 30% 31% 32% 30% 30% 32% - - - 100% - 45% 34% 26% 24% 32% 31% 31% 32% 29%

Conservative 37% 37% 41% 34% 33% 40% 41% 32% - - - - 100% 55% 44% 37% 29% 35% 33% 45% 32% 30%
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PARTY REG PARTY REG & GENDER PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY

IND ***DEM** ***xIND** **x*GODP** **k*DEM** ***IND** **x*GOP**
TOT DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON

TOTAL 400 140 121 139 55 85 61 60 74 65 59 74 69 44 48 77
PARTY ID

Democrats (w/leaners) 39% 73% 31% 11% 69% 76% 30% 33% 7% 15% 88% 64% 45% 11% 27% 2%
Independent/Other 17% 11% 31% 10% 14% 9% 33% 29% 9% 11% 6% 13% 28% 28% 9% 7%
Republicans (w/leaners) 44% 16% 38% 79% 16% 15% 37% 38% 84% 74% 6% 23% 27% 61% 63% 91%

PARTY ID & GENDER

Democratic Men (w/leaners) 15% 27% 15% 4% 69% - 30% - 7% - 41% 19% 25% 2% 9% 1%
Democratic Women (w/leaners) 23% 46% 16% 1% - 76% - 33% - 15% 47% 44% 20% 9% 18% *
Independent Men 9% 6% 17% 5% 14% - 33% - 9% - 6% 6% 13% 15% 5% 4%
Independent Women 8% 6% 14% 5% - 9% - 29% - 11% - 7% 15% 12% 4% 3%
Republican Men (w/leaners) 24% 6% 19% 45% 16% - 37% - 84% - - 12% 12% 33% 43% 48%
Republican Women (w/leaners) 21% 9% 19% 35% - 15% - 38% - 74% 6% 11% 15% 29% 21% 43%

PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY

Liberal Democrats (w/ 18% 37% 13% 4% 44% 33% 13% 14% 3% 6% 88% - 24% - 12% -
leaners)
Non-Liberal Democrats (w/ 19% 34% 16% 6% 26% 39% 17% 16% 5% 8% - 64% 21% 11% 15% 2%
leaners)
Non-Conservative 8% 6% 16% 3% 10% 3% 15% 18% 3% 3% 6% 6% 28% - 9% -
Independents

Conservative Independents 6% 4% 10% 4% 5% 3% 11% 9% 4% 3% - 7% - 28% - 7%
Non-Conservative 14% 6% 15% 22% * 9% 14% 17% 28% 15% 6% 7% 27% - 63% -
Republicans (w/leaners)

Conservative Republicans (w/ 27% 9% 22% 50% 15% 5% 24% 21% 50% 51% - 17% - 61% - 91%

leaners)

IDEOLOGY

Liberal 25% 42% 25% 9% 50% 37% 18% 32% 8% 10% 100% - 445 - 25% -
Moderate 31% 35% 32% 26% 24% 42% 39% 25% 29% 22% - 66% 56% - 75% -

Conservative 37% 18% 37% 55% 26% 13% 36% 37% 55% 55% - 34% - 100% - 100%
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PARTY ID PARTY ID & GENDER PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY IDEOLOGY

IND ***DEM** ***IND** **x*xGOP** ***DEM** ***IND** ***GOP**
TOT DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON LIB MOD CON

TOTAL 400 155 67 178 62 93 35 32 94 84 74 75 32 23 57 110 101 124 146
PARTY ID

Democrats (w/leaners) 39% 100% - - 100% 100% - - - - 100% 100% - - - - 73% 50% 9%
Independent/Other 17% - 100% - - - 100% 100% - - - - 100% 100% - - 10% 17% 16%
Republicans (w/leaners) 44% - - 100% - - - - 100% 100% - - - - 100% 100% 16% 33% 75%

PARTY ID & GENDER

Democratic Men (w/leaners) 15% 40% - - 100% - - - - - 46% 37% - - - - 34% 18% 3%
Democratic Women (w/leaners) 23% 60% - - - 100% - - - - 54% 63% - - - - 40% 31% 6%
Independent Men 9% - 52% - - - 100% - - - - - 53% 55% - - 5% 10% 9%
Independent Women 8% - 48% - - - - 100% - - - - 47% 45% - - 6% 7% 7%
Republican Men (w/leaners) 24% - - B53% - - - - 100% - - - - - 51% b55% 5% 19% 41%
Republican Women (w/leaners) 21% - - 47% - - - - - 100% - - - -  49% 45% 11% 14% 34%

PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY

Liberal Democrats (w/ 18% 48% - - 55% 43% - - - - 100% - - - - - 73% - -
leaners)
Non-Liberal Democrats (w/ 19% 49% - - 45% 51% - - - - - 100% - - - - - 50% 9%
leaners)
Non-Conservative 8% - 48% - - - 48% 47% - - - - 100% - - - 10% 17% -
Independents

Conservative Independents 6% -  34% - - - 36% 33% - - - - - 100% - - - - 16%
Non-Conservative 14% - - 32% - - - - 31% 33% - - - - 100% - 16% 33% -
Republicans (w/leaners)

Conservative Republicans (w/ 27% - - 62% - - - - 64% 59% - - - - - 100% - - 75%

leaners)

IDEOLOGY

Liberal 25% 48% 16% 9% 55% 43% 13% 18% 6% 13% 100% - 33% - 29% - 100% - -
Moderate 31% 40% 32% 23% 37% 42% 35% 29% 25% 20% - 82% 67% - 71% - - 100% -

Conservative 37% 9% 34% 62% 8% 9% 36% 33% 64% 59% - 18% - 100% - 100% - - 100%
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CONOLE WILLIAMS GOV VOTE INITIAL VOTE

UN UN UN UN UND/
TOTAL FAM FAM FAV FAV FAM FAM FAV FAV HOCHUL ZELDIN REF CONOLE WILLIAMS UND

TOTAL 400 171 229 101 71 155 245 95 60 178 179 42 172 168 60
PARTY ID

Democrats (w/leaners) 39% 51% 30% 72% 21% 38% 39% 18% 69% 78% 4% 21% 77% 5% 26%
Independent/Other 17% 13% 19% 11% 17% 12% 20% 12% 12% 14% 11% 52% 11% 12% 47%
Republicans (w/leaners) 44% 36% 51% 17% 62% 50% 41% 70% 19% 9% 84% 27% 12% 84% 27%

PARTY ID & GENDER

Democratic Men (w/leaners) 15% 23% 10% 30% 13% 16% 15% 9% 26% 30% 2% 12% 31% 3% 9%
Democratic Women (w/leaners) 23% 28% 20% 42% 8% 22%  24% 9% 43% 47% 3% 10% 46% 2% 17%
Independent Men 9% 7% 10% 6% 8% 6% 10% 4% 11% 5% 7% 30% 5% 8% 21%
Independent Women 8% 7% 9% 5% 9% 6% 10% 8% 1% 8% 4% 22% 6% 4% 26%
Republican Men (w/leaners) 24% 20% 26% 8% 38% 27% 21% 43% 4% 6% 45% 9% 5% 46% 14%
Republican Women (w/leaners) 21% 15% 25% 10% 24% 23% 20% 28% 15% 3% 40% 17% 8% 38% 13%

PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY

Liberal Democrats (w/ 18% 26% 13% 39% 7% 19% 18% 9% 35% 39% 1% 6% 41% * 3%
leaners)
Non-Liberal Democrats (w/ 19% 25% 14% 33% 14% 19% 19% 9% 34% 35% 3% 15% 32% 4% 23%
leaners)
Non-Conservative 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 3% 22% 8% 4% 17%
Independents

Conservative Independents 6% 5% 7% 2% 8% 4% 7% 5% 3% 3% 7% 12% 2% 7% 12%
Non-Conservative 14% 18% 12% 7% 33% 16% 13% 20% 11% 4% 24% 16% 5% 25% 12%
Republicans (w/leaners)

Conservative Republicans (w/ 27% 17% 35% 10% 28% 31% 25% 47% 7% 4% 55% 9% 6% 54% 15%

leaners)

IDEOLOGY

Liberal 25% 35% 18% 48% 18% 26% 25% 15% 43% 45% 7% 21% 47% 7% 14%
Moderate 31% 37% 26% 35% 40% 32% 31% 27% 39% 38% 24% 32% 35% 26% 35%

Conservative 37% 26% 44% 17% 40% 39% 35% 53% 16% 13% 63% 27% 14% 61% 33%
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GENDER AGE GENDER & AGE EDUCATION GENDER & EDUCATION SPLIT ETHNICITY

18- 45- * kX NET* * *kkAMEN*** *k**k[JOM* ** NON COLL *kkMEN**  ** XOM* * *%kk]/B¥xk  k*xC/D**
TOT MEN WOM 44 64 65+ <55 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ COLL GRAD NON COLL NON COLL A B C D WHT POC

TOTAL 400 191 209 128 142 129 187 213 90 101 97 112 235 162 108 81 126 81 200 200 200 200 359 41
CONOLE

Familiar 43% 45% 41% 42% 46% 40% 43% 43% 43% 46% 43% 40% 37% 52% 40% 52% 35% 51% 45% 40% 44% 41% 43% 41%
Unfamiliar 57% 55% 59% 58% 54% 60% 57% 57% 57% 54% 57% 60% 63% 48% 60% 48% 65% 49% 55% 60% 56% 59% 57% 59%
Favorable 25% 23% 27% 24% 23% 29% 23% 27% 16% 29% 30% 24% 21% 32% 17% 31% 23% 33% 27% 23% 25% 25% 26% 19%
Unfavorable 18% 22% 14% 19% 23% 11% 19% 16% 27% 17% 12%  15% 17% 19% 23% 21% 12% 18% 18% 17% 19% 16% 17%  22%
WILLIAMS

Familiar 39% 40% 37% 35% 38% 43% 34% 43% 39% 41% 29% 44% 40% 37% 42% 38% 38% 36% 42% 35% 37% 40% 39% 37%
Unfamiliar 61% 60% 63% 65% 62% 57% 66% 57% 61% 59% 71% 56% 60% 63% 58% 62% 62% 64% 58% 65% 63% 60% 61% 63%
Favorable 24% 27% 20% 20% 23% 28% 20% 27% 25% 29% 14% 26% 26% 21% 31% 23% 21% 19% 27% 20% 24% 24% 24% 18%
Unfavorable 15% 13% 17% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14%  12% 15% 19% 14% 16% 12% 15% 17% 18% 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 19%
GOV VOTE

Kathy Hochul 45% 39% 50% 48% 41% 45% 49% 40% 37% 40% 61% 41% 39% 53% 33% 47% 45% 59% 43% 46% 44% 45% 45% 45%
Lee Zeldin 45% 50% 40% 38% 50% 46% 39% 50% 49% 51% 30% 48% 48% 39% 55% 43% 42% 35% 43% 46% 44% 45% 45% 42%
(Undecided/Refused) 11% 11%  10% 14% 9% 9% 11% 10% 14% 9% 9% 11% 13% 8% 12% 10% 13% 6% 13% 8% 12% 10% 10%  13%

INITIAL VOTE

Francis Conole 43% 36% 49% 46% 40% 44% 46% 41% 34% 38% 56% 43% 40% 48% 31% 44% 48% 52% 43% 43% 41% 45% 41% 58%
Brandon Williams 42% 50% 35% 35% 45% 45% 34% 49% 46% 53% 22% 46% 45% 37% 54% 44% 37% 30% 42% 42% 44% 40% 43% 30%
Undecided 15% 14%  16% 19% 15% 11% 21% 10% 19% 9% 22% 11% 15% 15% 15% 12% 15% 18% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 12%
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WHITE REGION DENSITY

*GENDER* ***AGE** **EDUC** *k*kk*k***k** IDEOLOGY** **k*kkkkkk % MADISON/OSWEGO/ ONEIDA % %% % *ONONDAGA* * * %%
TOTAL TOT MEN WOM <55 55+ NON COLL VLIB SLIB LIB MOD CON NON LIB REST OF ONEIDA ROME/UTICA SYRACUSE REST TOT RUR SUB URB

TOTAL 400 359 170 189 160 199 207 148 27 66 93 110 134 244 112 34 50 203 254 141 199 59
CONOLE

Familiar 43% 43% 45% 42% 43% 43% 38% 52% 68% 58% 61% 51% 30% 40% 34% 36% 49% 47% 48% 40% 44% 47%
Unfamiliar 57% 57% 55% 58% 57% 57% 62% 48% 32% 42% 39% 49% 70% 60% 66% 64% 51% 53% 52% 60% 56% 53%
Favorable 25% 26% 23% 28% 23% 28% 22% 33% 56% 45% 48% 30% 11% 20% 16% 26% 25% 30% 29% 24% 26% 25%
Unfavorable 18% 17% 21% 14% 19% 16% 16% 19% 12% 13% 13% 21% 19% 20% 18% 10% 24% 17% 19% 16% 17% 22%
WILLIAMS

Familiar 39% 39% 40% 38% 32% 44% 41% 37% 54% 36% 41% 38% 40% 40% 31% 41% 34% 44% 42% 33% 43% 38%
Unfamiliar 61% 61% 60% 62% 68% 56% 59% 63% 46% 64% 59% 62% 60% 60% 69% 59% 66% 56% 58% 67% 57% 62%
Favorable 24% 24% 28% 21% 19% 28% 27% 21% 16% 14% 15% 20% 36% 29% 19% 21% 19% 28% 26% 20% 26% 24%
Unfavorable 15% 15% 12% 17% 13% 16% 14% 16% 38% 22% 26% 19% 5% 11% 12% 20% 15% 16% 16% 13% 17% 14%
GOV VOTE

Kathy Hochul 45% 45% 37% 51% 50% 40% 39% 54% 89% 75% 79% 54% 16% 33% 31% 40% 59% 49% 51% 37% 46% 59%
Lee Zeldin 45% 45% 52% 39% 40% 50% 50% 37% 5% 15% 12% 36% 76% 58% 59% 42% 26% 42% 39% 51% 46% 27%
(Undecided/Refused) 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 6% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 18% 15% 9% 10% 12% 8% 15%

INITIAL VOTE

Francis Conole 43% 41% 35% 47% 44% 40% 38% 47% 91% 72% 78% 48% 14% 29% 35% 43% 55% 44% 47% 39% 42% 55%
Brandon Williams 42% 43% 50% 37% 35% 50% 47% 37% 5% 16% 13% 34% 72% 55% 54% 39% 28% 40% 37% 50% 40% 30%
Undecided 15% 15% 15% 16% 22% 10% 15% 16% 4% 12% 9% 19% 14% 16% 11% 18% 17% 16% 16% 10% 18% 15%
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PARTY REG PARTY REG & GENDER PARTY REG & IDEOLOGY

IND ***DEM** ***xIND** **x*GODP** **k*DEM** ***IND** **x*GOP**
TOT DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON

TOTAL 400 140 121 139 55 85 61 60 74 65 59 74 69 44 48 77
CONOLE

Familiar 43% 55% 40% 33% 63% 51% 38% 41% 37% 28% 63% 53% 46% 34% 51% 28%
Unfamiliar 57% 45% 60% 67% 37% 49% 62% 59% 63% 72% 37% 47% 54% 66% 49% 72%
Favorable 25% 42% 20% 12% 46% 40% 16% 25% 12% 13% 50% 40% 29% 10% 19% 11%
Unfavorable 18% 13%  19% 21% 17% 11% 22% 17% 25% 15% 14% 14% 17% 25% 33% 17%
WILLIAMS

Familiar 39% 42% 29% 44% 45% 40% 26% 32% 48% 39% 44% 43% 30% 29% 44% 48%
Unfamiliar 61% 58% 71% 56% 55% 60% 74% 68% 52% 61% 56% 57% 70% 71% 56% 52%
Favorable 24% 16% 17% 37% 20% 14% 15% 19% 43% 30% 15% 17% 13% 24% 34% 43%
Unfavorable 15% 26% 12% 7% 25% 26% 11% 13% 5% 9% 29% 26% 17% 5% 10% 5%
GOV VOTE

Kathy Hochul 45% 74% 41% 18% 72% 75% 36% 45% 15% 22% 84% 67% 60% 11% 36% 9%
Lee Zeldin 45% 12% 46% 76% 16% 10% 46% 47% 80% 72% 4% 20% 31% 73% 58% 90%
(Undecided/Refused) 11% 13%  13% 6% 12% 14% 18% 8% 5% 6% 13% 13% 9% 15% 6% 2%

INITIAL VOTE

Francis Conole 43% 75% 38% 16% 79% 72% 29% 47% 1l% 21% 89% 65% 53% 16% 28% 7%
Brandon Williams 42% 12% 40% 74% 11% 12% 49% 31% 79% 68% 6% 16% 28% 65% 59% 86%
Undecided 15% 13% 22% 11% 9% 16% 22% 22% 10% 11% 5% 18% 19% 19% 12% 7%
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PARTY ID PARTY ID & GENDER PARTY ID & IDEOLOGY IDEOLOGY

IND ***DEM** **x*IND** ***xGOD** ***DEM** ***IND** **x*xGOP**
TOT DEM OTH GOP MEN WOM MEN WOM MEN WOM LIB NON NON CON NON CON LIB MOD CON

TOTAL 400 155 67 178 62 93 35 32 94 84 74 75 32 23 57 110 101 124 146
CONOLE

Familiar 43% 56% 34% 35% 63% 52% 33% 35% 37% 32% 60% 57% 42% 35% 54% 27% 60% 52% 31%
Unfamiliar 57% 44% 66% 65% 37% 48% 67% 65% 63% 68% 40% 43% 58% 65% 46% 73% 40% 48% 69%
Favorable 25% 47% 16% 10% 49% 45% 17% 15% 8% 11% 54% 44% 26% 10% 13% 9% 48% 29% 12%
Unfavorable 18% 10% 18% 25% 15% 6% 15% 20% 29% 20% 7% 13% 16% 24% 41% 18% 13% 23% 19%
WILLIAMS

Familiar 39% 38% 28% 44% 39% 37% 29% 27% 45% 42% 40% 39% 36% 27% 44% 44% 40% 40% 41%
Unfamiliar 61% 62% 72% 56% 61% 63% 71% 73% 55% 58% 60% 61% 64% 73% 56% 56% 60% 60% 59%
Favorable 24% 11% 17% 37% 14% 9% 10% 25% 43% 31% 11% 11% 19% 19% 33% 40% 14% 21% 35%
Unfavorable 15% 27% 11% 6% 26% 28% 19% 2% 2% 11% 28% 27% 17% 9% 11% 4% 26% 19% 7%
GOV VOTE

Kathy Hochul 45% 89% 37% 9% 87% 90% 28% 46% 10% 7% 94% 84% 52% 26% 14% 6% 79% 54% 15%
Lee Zeldin 45% 5% 30% 85% 5% 5% 36% 24% 85% 85% 3% 8% 19% 52% 75% 90% 12% 35% 77%
(Undecided/Refused) 11% 6% 33% 6% 8% 4% 36% 29% 4% 9% 3% 9% 29% 22% 11% 4% 9% 11% 8%

INITIAL VOTE

Francis Conole 43% 85% 28% 12% 85% 85% 24% 32% 9% 16% 96% 73% 45% 18% 16% 9% 80% 49% 16%
Brandon Williams 42% 5% 30% 79% 7% 4% 39% 19% 82% 75% 2% 9% 22% 52% 72% 82% 12% 35% 70%
Undecided 15% 10%  42% 9% 8% 11% 37% 49% 9% 9% 3% 18% 33% 30% 12% 8% 9% 17% 13%
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CONOLE WILLIAMS GOV VOTE INITIAL VOTE

UN UN UN UN UND/
TOTAL FAM FAM FAV FAV FAM FAM FAV FAV HOCHUL ZELDIN REF CONOLE WILLIAMS UND

TOTAL 400 171 229 101 71 155 245 95 60 178 179 42 172 168 60
CONOLE

Familiar 43% 100% - 100% 100% 68% 27% 58% 85% 55% 33% 32% 59% 33% 24%
Unfamiliar 57% - 100% - - 32% 73% 42% 15% 45% 67% 68% 41% 67% 76%
Favorable 25% 59% - 100% - 40% 16% 21% 69% 45% 9% 8% 51% 6% 3%
Unfavorable 18% 41% - - 100% 29% 11% 37% 16% 10% 24%  24% 8% 26% 21%
WILLIAMS

Familiar 39% 62% 21% 61% 63% 100% - 100% 100% 38% 41% 32% 41% 44% 17%
Unfamiliar 61% 38% 79% 39% 37% - 100% - - 62% 59% 68% 59% 56% 83%
Favorable 24% 32% 17% 20% 49% 61% - 100% - 14% 34% 17% 13% 39% 10%
Unfavorable 15% 30% 4% 41% 14% 39% - - 100% 23% 7% 14% 28% 5% 7%
GOV VOTE

Kathy Hochul 45% 58% 35% 81% 25% 44% 45% 27% 70% 100% - - 88% 4% 33%
Lee Zeldin 45% 34% 53% 16% 60% 48% 43% 65% 20% - 100% - 9% 89% 24%
(Undecided/Refused) 11% 8% 13% 3% 14% 9% 12% 8% 10% - - 100% 3% 7% 43%

INITIAL VOTE

Francis Conole 43% 60% 30% 88% 20% 45% 42% 24% 79% 85% 9% 12% 100% - -
Brandon Williams 42% 32% 50% 10% 62% 48% 38% 70% 14% 4% 83% 27% - 100% -
Undecided 15% 8% 20% 2% 17% 7% 20% 6% 7% 11% 8% 61% - - 100%
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	Global Strategy Group conducted a survey among 400 likely general election voters in New York’s 22nd Congressional District between September 15 -19, 2022. The survey had a margin of error of +/- 4.9% among voters. Care was taken to ensure geographic ...

